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Recent Books From Mexico

1. ,.,RAMON DE LA FUENTE MUNIZ: 50 ANOS DE LABOR UNIVERSI TARIA. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad
Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, 2005. 1st ed. ISBNB-970-32-2604-3. x., 524 p., bibls., boards, djrddéaver. Very
Good. (162514) $80.00
Compilation of articles on various aspects of adalimedicine, assembled in honor of the careeofdmnistic
medicine man Ramon de la Fuente Mufiiz. Topics diechyscho-social aspects of clinical diagnosis,ietitth, death
and many many more. One of 700 copies

2. 16 FABULAS DE ESOPO = XVI FABULA ASOPI. Michoacan: Taller Martin Pescador, 2013. 1st edh 24
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162637) $175.00
A fine letterpress book which reproduces an 1848cedof 16 of Aesop's fables, designed to appaal%th centur
students at Seminary College in Oaxaca would haea them. Text is in Spanish and Latino, printedirancotton
blend deckled papers. The binding is somewhat whasuit allows the book to easily open and resaa@ompletely
flat surface

3. 50 ANIVERSARIO AMIFAC. Mexico, D.F.: Foli, 2013. 1st ed. 92 p., color pistboards, dj, tall 4to. Hardcover.
Very Good. (162655) $45.00
An homage to the fifty year history of AMIFAC-Asg®n Mexicana de la Industria Fitosanitaria in

agro-chemicals industry.

4. 70 ANIVERSARIO DE LA SECRETARIA DE SALUD. Homenaje del hospital general de Mexico "Dr. Edoard
Liceaga" a los 70 afios de la Secretaria de Saledidd, D.F.: Hospital General de Mexico, 2014.€&t92 p., photos,
tables, boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162508) $75.00
Various Mexican doctors contribute articles thafieet of the mission and accomplishments of theiddexMinistry

of Health

5. 8X8 GDL 2008.Mexico, D.F.: Caligrama Editores, 2009. 1st ed.NSB78-607-7754-01-5. 96 p., ilus., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163749) $35.00
Ten artists were invited to produce an eight pagmic that use the number eight as visual and thiensantent; the
results vary widely in narrative/illustrative styésd approach, from the several bizarre strips few that scarecely
contain dialog.

6. Abascal, Jorge A.; Julieta CerePQEBLA A TRAVES DE LOS SIGLOS. Puebla: El Sol de Puebla / Gobierno
del Estado de Puebla, 2013. 1st ed. 200 p., phetps, Paperback. Very Good. (162311) $45.00
History of Puebla from it's founding by a colonédpedition led by Hernan Cortes, to the Revolut@oontemporary
times. Emphasizes the economic and social develtphthis place through turbulent times. Photlustrated and
printed on newsprin

7. Acha, RafaelCHARAPAN Y SUS RECUERDOS.Mexico: Grupo Jorhenani, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-424-399-4. 104 p., photos, wrps. Paperbéaek Good. (162282) $30.00
History of the town of Charapan in Michoacan, Mexiwith an emphasis on that town's rich traditidrraligious
processions and festivi
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8. Adcock, Juana1ANCA. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 20113t ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-236-2.
92 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162956) $15.00
Poems, many on the subject of violence and ci

9. Aedo, Angel; Patricia Carot; Paulina FaldRADAS RENOVADAS AL OCCIDENTE INDIGENA DE

MEXICO. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Antropologidéstoria, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-02-4916-7% 41
p., color plates, photos, index, bibl., wrps. Papek. Very Good. (162661) $80.00
A look at projects to restore pre-Colombian arcbitere in Mexico, as well as recover various sculgg, ceramic

and other artefacts

10. AGUA PURA. A month on the US/Mexico border. No place: Sefldgited, author, 2012. First edition. [44] p.,
ilus., wrps. Staplebound Wraps. Very Good. (163632 $20.00
A personal account of a British humanitarian heaitbrker's month in the Sonoran desert, helping amtg fen
starvation, dehydration and death from exposure

11. Aguilar y Maya, Marcel&ODRIGO RIVERA LAKE: Apuntes, historias & anecdotas. Mexico, D.F.: Atauds,
2009. 1st ed. 272 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. @end. (163717) $95.00
Photo-illustrated catalog of the holdings of RodriBivero Lake's gallery, which specialized in cojpaintings, fin
China and other items related to Mexican coloniiatdry, Inscribed by RRL. Only one copy on wortdtaMuseum
of Fine Arts in Boston.

12. Aguinaga, Luis Vicente deL PEZ NO TEME AHOGARSE. Lecturas de poesia mexicana. Guadalajara:
Arlequin, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8338-04-74 p4, wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162961) $25.00
On the history of poetry and poetics in 20th ceptdexico

13. Alarcon, JuarNO HAY PAN QUE DURE CIEN ANOS. Mexico, D.F.: El Financiero, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-9079-11-6. unpag., color illus., wrps.,oolg. Paperback. Very Good. (162289) $25.00
Cartoons, comic strips and illustrations that seér Mexican politics. The title is a pun mocking Mexican
conservative party

14. Alarriba, Fernandd.OTO. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 20113t ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-462-5. 76 p., wrps. Paperback. Verydsqd62964) $15.00
Poems, many inspired by the author's interest iddBisn

15. Albifiana, Salvador; Juan Garcia de OteyZ8MONQOS! Bernard Plossu en Mexico. 1965-1966, 1970, 1974,
1981. Madrid: Turner / RM, 2013. First edition. ISB978-84-15832-58-4. 338 p., photo plates, boamdpped in gray
linen cloth. Hardcover. New. (163302) $125.00
Massive catalog of Bernard Plossu which candidlgicis a segment of 1960s Mexican society. Manleofhage
capture youths, both in their neighborhood streetsvell as in transit; en route from one placette hext. During

the 60s and through to the 80s, Plossu trainedt@imera on advertisements, railroad tracks, vehjdé®et corners
and the expanse that buffered one place from tke ne

16. Algravez, ElizabettAMOR ES UNA PALABRA AGUDA. Tijuana: El Grafografo Ediciones, 2013. 1st edp64
wrps. Staplebound Wraps. Very Good. (162475) $20.00
Poems. Published by a small press in Tijuana irdition of 10

17. Altamirano Bustamante, Myriam M.; Juan GardES8pinosa; Maria del Carmen Garcia PEhEHCA CLINICA.
Una perspectiva transfuncional. Mexico, D.F.: Cogpivo Intermedica, 2006. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-968-883-1. 500
p., index, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Good62875) $65.00

18. Altamirano Bustamante, Myriam M.; Nelly F. &fhirano Bustamante; Juan Gardufio EspindHeEMAS
ETICOS EN LA PRACTICA CLINICA. Analisis y discernamiento. Mexico, D.F.: Corporatintermedica, 2009. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-7618-13-3. xxviii., 600 p., tahlndex, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Good.28%4)  $100.00
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19. AMERICA LATINA 1960-2013. Fotos+textos. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial RM, 2014. st ISBN:
978-84-15118-74-9. 392 p., color plates, photas, jlindex, wrps., boards. Hardcover. New. (163738 $95.00
A catalog of notable photographs on the late 26#r]y 21st centuries in Latin America. Includes euow:s
explanatory texts that compliment and analyze ti@ggraphic content. Presented in large format. slral binding;
the outer portion of the book consists of illustiboards, however this is a sort of shell thatrgpiat and reveals
the front wrapper of the text block

20. Angeles Reyes, OscaA VIDA SIMPLE. Mexicali: Instituto de Cultura de Baja Californ014. First edition.
ISBN: 978-607-7832-49-2. 144 p., wrps. Paperbaecky\Good. (163029) $20.00
Melo-dramatic novel about love, loss and emotidredship. Winner of the national prize for literagy 201:

21. Aranda Luna, Javier; Renato Camarillo Duquera@io Estrada, et IODO EL UNIVERSO FRIDA KAHLO.

El mundo mexico. Mexico, D.F.: Conde Nast Mexicbaginoamerica, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-96298-210 p.,
color plates, photos, boards, dj. Hardcover. NE63281) $140.00
Overview of the life and artistic career of Fridako. Includes essays on her interest in Mesoaraeriultures,
"Casa Azul", her fashion choices, her travels atiteotopics of biographical and art history intetes

22. Arenas, Reinald@/BRO DE ARENAS. PROSA DISPERSA. (1965-1990). Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2013.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-356-7. 420 p., wrps. Hagek. New. (163125) $55.00
Edited by Nivia Montenegro and Enrico Mario SaRtieviously uncollected short stories by Cuban-bRainaldo
Arenas published posthumously. Arenas fled to thieed States for being openly gay and critical a&o; he
committed suicide after being diagnosed with AIDS

23. Arenas, Robert@NICOPATIAS. Guia practica de diagnostico, tratamiento y mandgxico, D.F.:
McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editores, 2012. 1st&BN: 978-607-15-0672-6. x., 195 p., photos, ind®k]., boards.
Hardcover. Very Good. (162577) $75.00

24. Asiain, AurelioEL ESPACIO DE PRONTO ES ESCENARIO. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico (Coleccion Luz
Portatil), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-461-131Q p6, color plates, wrps. Paperback. New. (163505) $35.00
Mexican publisher, poet and photographer Aurelitafkspresents these vivid and colorful photos qfals, it:
customs, its people and its places. Each photogmmplacompanied by a poem/reflection on the theamesented in
the image, which range from the naturalistic to giélosophical to the material world

25. Avalos Carranza, Maria TereHdTERVENCION FAMILIAR. Su manejo en la consulta subsecuente. Mexico,
D.F.: Corporativo Intermedica, 2012. 1st ed. ISBX8-607-7618-32-4. 74 p., ilus., tables, index|.bikrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162579) $45.00

26. Avalos Carranza, Maria Teresa; Jorge Arellammez.MANEJO DEL PADECER FAMILIAR. Mexico, D.F.:
Corporativo Intermedica, 2009. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-9602-06-7. 96 p., indeX, bibl., wrps. Paperbatky Good.
(162580) $45.00

27. Avitia Hernandez, Antonic.,A LEYENDA DE MOVIELAND: HISTORIA DEL CINE EN EL ES TADO DE
DURANGO (1897-2004)Mexico: Instituto de Cultura del Estado de Durar@fél2. 3rd ed. ISBN: 9709212818. 202
p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.2@88) $45.00
A history of movie production, both Mexican aneingtional, in the state of Durango. Numerous agscanc

archival photographs

28. Baez Rivera, Emilio Ricardo (edVISIONES Y EXPERIENCIAS EXTRAORDINARIAS. De la primera
mistica novohispana. Mexico, D.F.: Sociedad Mexécda Historia Eclesiastica, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN-808-. 155 p.,
wrps. Paperback. New. (163722) $30.00
Paleographic study of the first published editidrithe diary of a Maria Magdalena de Lorravaquio Mzt

Essentially an autobiography of her spiritual lifgitten in the aftermath of a devastating illnessd an example of
the written and philosophical accomplishments ofdke Christian mystics in New Spain
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29. Bailon Gorres, Moises JainigERECHOS HUMANOS Y DERECHOS INDIGENAS EN MEXICO 2012.Una
recopilacion federal. Mexico, D.F.: Comision Naabde los Derechos Humanos Mexico, 2012. 1st é8lNIS
978-607-729-026-1. 252 p., tables, bibl., wrps.d?back. Very Good. (162141) $20.00
A study of various laws through the lense of resjida social development and indigenous peoplegsscto bas
human rights. A brief chapter on the Zapatista simg of the late 20th century followed by seveeations on
administration of justice and legal materials radtto social and environmental issues of importandadigenous
causes

30. BAJO EL CIELO DE MEXICO: GABRIEL FIGUEROA. Artey cine. Mexico, D.F.: Fundacion Televisa, 2013
1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-15832-48-5. [324] p., photustes, wrps., oblong. Paperback. Very Good. (18264 $85.00
A look at the cinematography of Gabriel Figueroaahhhelped define Mexican film as a style and it

31. Barrera Velazquez, Jazmif@REIGN BODY = CUERPO EXTRANO. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2013.

1st ed. ISBN: 978-0-9770287-8-8. 128 p., wrps. Razgek. Very Good. (162953) $20.00
The author discusses various authors and their sy@slich as Virginia Woolf and James Joyce, andctflon their
relationship to how physical bodies are perceivad eepresented. English translation by Dave Olipghan

32. Bayardo Casillas, Maria Guadalup&RAPIA PARA EL CUERPO Y EL ALMA. Danza mexicana
prehispanica. Guadalajara: Castro Impresores, Z8@#&d. 170 p., ilus., bibl., wrps., dent to the of the fore edge.
Paperback. Very Good. (163262) $35.00
Diagrams, explanations and lyrics to indigenous cEmfrom Mexico. The author frames them withinyelpslogica
context, and suggests they have therapeutic oraimediieffects

33. BEBIDAS DE TRADICION. Sabores de Mexico con MAPFRE. Mexico, D.F.: MAPFR&]3. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-9252-05-2. 120 p., photos, boards. Hardcolery Good. (162647) $45.00
On the many beverages, cocktails and other drirckabhcoctions available regionally throughout Mexic

34. Becerril, Marco Antonid?ARASITOLOGIA MEDICA. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editories,
2014. 4th ed. ISBN: 978-607-15-1150-8. xi., 437pbotos, tables, index, bibl., wrps. Paperbacky\&wod. (162550)
$75.00

35. Bernal y Garcia Pimental, IgnaciddA CERAMICA PRECLASICA DE MONTE ALBAN. La ceramica de
Monte Alban llla. Editado por Eduardo Matos Moctewu Mexico, D.F.: El Colegio Nacional, 2012. 1st kdxvi.,
439 p., ilus., index, boards, dj. Hardcover. Vego@. (162073) $55.00
Anthropological study of ceramic specimens andrfragts found at the Mount Alban dig site in MexigdHz erudit
Ignacio Berna

36. Bernardez, MarianAlERVADURA DEL RELAMPAGO. Toluca: Gobierno del Estado de Mexico, 2013. 1st ed
ISBN: 978-607-495-293-3. 92 p., wrps. Paperbacky\@ood. (162971) $20.00
Poetry with wandering, displacement and exile adpminant them:

37. Berumen, Miguel AngelLA CONQUISTA DEL AGUA Y DEL IMAGINARIO. Mexicaliy Valle Imperial,
1901-1916. Mexico, D.F.: Imagen y Palabra, 2018edls280 p., photos, bibl., wrps., oblong. Papekb¥ery Good.
(162448) $80.00
History and development of the Mexicali/Calexiciéna/Imperial Valley border region between Mexical the
United States during the early 20th century. Thihauhas traced the history of the region usingipgmap,
documents and photographs to depict the peoplesantltion of this contested space

38. Billiet, Laura EH.I.V.-S.I.D.A. La epoca de inmunideficiencia. Buenos Aires: Edie®mNueva Vision, 1995. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-950-602-329-8. 256 p., bibl., wrpap&rback. Very Good. (162566) $55.00
With an extensive bibliography addended
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39. LA BIODIVERSIDAD EN CHIHUAHUA. Estudio de estado. Mexico, D.F.: Cambio Nacionah [gh
Conocimiento y Uso de la Biodiversiad, 2014. 1stiI88N: 978-607-8328-05-5. 560 p., maps, photogslailus.,
tables, bibls., boards. Hardcover. Very Good. {183 $75.00
A compendium on biodiversity in the Mexican stét€lihuahua, replete with information on the vasdaiomes
ecosystems, plant & animal species as well as ceasen efforts

40. Borja Aburto, Victor HugdSALUD PUBLICA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinaalExcelencia),
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-34-7. xxvii., 362photos, ilus., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperbatety Good.
(162520) $75.00

41. Briones Gardufio, Jesus Carlos; Manuel Didzed® PnceMORTALIDAD MATERNA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial
Alfil (Coleccion Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. &st ISBN: 978-607-8283-52-1. xvi., 103 p., photab)., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162519) $25.00

42. Briones Garduio, Jesus Carlos; Manuel Didzed®m PoncePREECLAMPSIA, ECLAMPSIA. Mexico, D.F.:
Ediciones Oklever, 2010. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-968-6262X. xvi., 518 p., photos, tables, bibl., wrpaperback. Very
Good. (162576) $55.00

43. Bullard, A.DLA CHOCA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Novaro, 1974. Reprint. 123 photos, boards, dj intact but
showing signs of wear and chipping around top edR@re with the Mexican dustjacket featuring a upkous nude
woman. Hardcover. Good. (162083) $50.00
A reprint of the novel, on which the controverd&atilio Fernandez film was based. The provocativajdaket make
clear that the novel is trying to curtail on theoshk value of the film, as does the inclusion af 8kills which interrupt
the text on two separate occasions. A prime exaofglee post-Marquez exploitative genre of Latinefisan
iterature with exoticized/caricatured protagorsstnd junglesque locales. Rare with the Mexicastjdcket
featuring a volouptous nude woman and also in thatgs inside

44. Butler, MatthewDEVOCION Y DISIDENCIA. Relgion popular, identidad politica y rebelion teis en
Michoacan, 1927-1929. Morelia: El Colegio de Micbaa, 2013. 1st ed. in Spanish. ISBN: 978-607-8%52-3382 p.,
photos, index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Go(i62146) $35.00
Translation of "Popular Piety and Political Identiin Mexico's Cristero Rebellion. Michoacan, 19229." History

of the Cristero War in Michoacan with a focus orssinary education, the rural context of the rebell the events
and pressures that lead to the conflict and thatieh between religious beliefs and armed struggle

45. Buzali, Sofia GLEONORA ANTES LEONORA. Toluca: Gobierno del Estado de Mexico, 2013. 1st®8N:
978-607-495-274-2. 292 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergdsq162958) $40.00
Historical novel based on the life of Leonora Cagion, an important member of the interwar Suri&aliwho finally
settled in Mexico after traveling throughout Eurcgred the United States and witnessing some of tst decisive
moments of the 20th century (such as the Spanish\War)

46. Cacho, LydiaLOS DEMONIOS DEL EDEN. EL PODER QUE PROTEGE A LA PORNOGRAFIA
INFANTIL. Mexico, D.F.: Debolsillo, 2011. 2nd ed. ISBN: 97876310-734-1. 216 p., photos, index, wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162656) $20.00
Survey of numerous present-day aspects of childggpaphy and exploitation in Mexico including sexrism and
Wall Street implications

47. Calderon Aboo, Moises Cutiel; Martin Horaciar@do Gardufio; Jesus Salvador Valencia Sanchez.
CARDIOLOGIA Y MEDICINA VASCULAR. Actualidades. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Colemn Medicina de
Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-38xkvi., 565 p., photos, ilus., bibl., wrps. Papssk. Very Good.
(162533) $95.00

48. Calva, Jose Luis (edSEGURIDAD PUBLICA, DERECHOS HUMANOS Y COHESION SOCI AL. ¢ Cambios
con Pefia Nieto? Mexico, D.F.: Juan Pablos Edi@t321st ed. ISBN: 978-607-711-183-2. 284 p., ®lbl., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163318) $35.00
Essays on social security and assurance of basitalnurights under the Nieto administration. Includgssistema
economico del narcotrafico," "Drogas ilegales, maites y cambio politico,” "Las penas de prision cogeneradoras
de incumplidores de derecho," "Costos psicolog®s$a inseguridad publica" and more
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49. Calvo Carrillo, Maria de la Concepcion; EduaMendoza MartineZTOXICOLOGIA DE LOS ALIMENTOS.
Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editori€X)12. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-15-0747-1. xii., 46,/tgbles,
index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162573) $80.00

50. Campa, Homera. A CONEXION. Mexico, La Habana, Washington. Una controvertidacdien trilateral. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Planeta, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8F-2143-4. 240 p., wrps. Paperback. New. (163239 $45.00
Investigative journalism which explores the roleviExico during the tense stand-offs between théedrStates ar
Soviet-backed Cuba during the Cold War

51. Campor Rodriguez, PAriciEL NINO DE LA CRUZADA, PROTECTOR DEL MIGRANTE. Un estudio
historico sociologico. Guanajuato: Universidad dea@ajuato, 2008. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-968-864-31443.9 photos,
wrps. Paperback. (162148) $15.00
Essays on religion and popular culture. The autanalyzes religious iconography that many, especialigrants,
consider holy or miraculous

52. Canseco, Miguel; Jesus Perez Urufiuela; Jdlillareal Lozano, et aTARAZONA. Presencia en coahuilay en el
mundo. Coahuila: Gobierno del Estado de Coahu@lda221st ed. ISBN: 978-607-9158-46-0. 19&0lor plates,
bibl., boards, dj, 4to. Hardcover. New. (163588) $75.00
Homage to early 20th century painter and mural&dlvador Tarazona Perez. Born in Valencia, Spagnwhs
commissioned to work on various buildings in CohuMany of the themes present in his work refteddnial and
indigenous history

53. Cansino, CesavIEXICO EN RUINAS. Los saldos del panismo en el poder 2000-2012. MeXic-.: Juan
Pablos Editor, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-711-29292 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163319) 5.66
A critique of the conservative PAN party's policesl actions while in control of the Mexican goveant betwee
2000 and 2012

54. Carachure, Lilian&L CREDITO TRANSFORMA A MEXICO = CREDIT TRANSFORMS MEXICO. El

mural de Juan O'Gorman en HSBC = Juan O'Gormanal etuHSBC. Mexico, D.F.: Trilce, 2013. 1st edBNs
978-607-766-343-0. 120 p., color plates, boardgrgh4to. Hardcover. New. (163590) $75.00
An in-depth overview of O'Gorman's fresco murat thaualizes/mythologizes the credit history of MexThe piec

is discussed as an allegory for the benefits atfdlfs created by money lending. Accompanying ebaaytext in

English and Spanish. Photo-illustrated with clogesof the fresco

55. Cardenas, Francisco Ramoslde RELACION GEOGRAFICA DE QUERETARO DE 1582. Facsimile.
Edicion de Juan ricardo Jimenez Gomez y David @sairight Carr. Queretaro: Fondo Editorial de Qtaeg 2013.
Reprint. ISBN: 978-607-7822-18-9. 218 p., map,.jlbébl., index, boards, 4to. Hardcover. New. (483) $80.00
A reprint of a scholarly study on early documergsgtg@ining to the geography of Queretaro, Mexicoe Bocumen

are reproduced in high quality along with the traripted text

56. Cardenas Sanchez, Jesus; Enrique BargalloaRécha Erazo Valle, et aCONSENSO MEXICANO DE
CANCER MAMARIO. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinaedExcelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8283-58-3. xx., 150 p., tables, bibl., wipaperback. Very Good. (162532) $35.00

57. EL CARIBE: Un mosaico pluricultural. Cancun: Gobierno del Betde Quintana Roo, 2003. 286 p., tables, wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (163156) $25.00
Essays. Includes: "De la guerra fria a la posgueinia. Doctrina de seguridad hemisferica y relacésn

internacionales en el gran caribe," "El caribe & lactuales tendencias de la globalizacion," "Lstdria sin fin: el
caribe ante el asedio de occidente," "Poesia negr&uba," "El desarrollo sostenible: de la teoridagpractica en

el darien de Panama" and many more

58. Carillo Esper, RawWENTILACION MECANICA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicinaed
Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-6078283-48xi., 462 p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. Papekbd/ery Good.
(162527) $85.00
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59. Carillo Esper, Raul; Martha Patricia MArqueguitre; Carlos ALberto Pefia PerdERAPIA NUTRICIONAL
EN EL ENFERMO GRAVE. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinaedExcelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8337-01-9. xxii., 261 p., bibl., wrps. Pdgaek. Very Good. (162518) $55.00

60. Carmona, Eugenio; et AINGEL ZARRAGA. El sentido de la creacion. Mexico, D.F.: Instititacional de
Bellas Artes, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-605-27828B p., color plates, boards. Hardcover. Very @&o(162640)
$95.00

Texts on modernist Mexican painter Angel Zarragigh & number of example of his work printed in fidlor and
large format

61. Carrillo Esper, Raul; Francisco Javier Ocha#iflo; Cesar Athie GutierreZROMBOPROFILAXIS. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicina de Exceleia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-43-9. xviiD5 p., tables,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162534) $30.00

62. Carrillo Esper , Raul; Haidee Alvarez Alcaatdvliriam Zavaleta Bustos (edsHARMACOVIGILANCIA EN
ANESTESIOLOGIA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Clinicas MexicanasedAnestesiologia Vol. 21), 2013. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-607-741-113-0. xii., 90 p., tables, indeibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162562) $25.0

63. Carrillo Esper, Raul; Jorge Arturo Nava Lop&XESTESIA TOTAL INTRAVENOSA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial
Alfil (Clinicas Mexicanas de Anestesiologia Vol.)22014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-741-112-3. xii., J23tables,
index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162563) $35.00

64. Carrillo Esper, Raul; Maria del Carmen Dub@mihe; Sanra Elizondo Arguela; etlah MUJER EN EL
EJERCICIO DE LA MEDICINA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinaelExcelencia), 2013. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-607-8283-57-6. xx., 226 p., photos, tapl#bl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162544) $a5.

65. Carrillo Zamudio, J. MaridzUTBOL MEXICANO DESDE LA CANCHA. Mexico, D.F.: Cromo Print, 2002.
1st ed. 120 p., ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Gad®#.3246) $30.00
Analysis of strategies employed by various Mexgmater teams such as Cruz Azul, UNAM and Unived
Autonoma de Nuevo Leon. Includes illustrationslafgin action and textual comment

66. Carrio, Pep; Antonio Fernand®EXICO, A traves de la fotografia. 1839-2010. Madrid: Fwida MAPFRE,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-306-0716-7. 436 p., phandex, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Good62@71) $85.00
A catalog of key and influential images throughd®® years of Mexican history. Includes several iezag|
indigenous peoples, the Mexican Revolution anduitifa in 20th century Mexico

67. Carrion, Ulised ILIA PRADO SUPERESTRELLA. Y otros chismes. Mexico, D.F.: Tumbona Ediciones
(Archivo Carrion No. 3), 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978761634-46-4. 270 p., photos, Paperback. Very Gqa62949)
$45.00

Details several of Ulises Carrion's multimedia prbjects, such as his mail art, film festival faatg a Mexical
it-girl and study of gossip. Carrion, a Mexican gat in Amsterdam who ran Other Books and So Arekriwas a
pioneer in conceptual art and relational aestheti&B texts by Carrion, save for an appended ey

68. Castellanos, Ulises; Edgardo Bermejo M@1alDAD PROHIBIDA. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico (Coleccion
Luz Portatil), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-461-13%0 p., photo plates, wrps. Paperback. New. 5068  $35.00
Photographs of Beijing taken in 2004 depicting juibtreet life in this metropolis. A somewhat ldnygintroducton
essay contemplates the vastness of urban Beijidgtaupalimpsestuous nature, having been the $iteimerous
cultural and upheavels in its long history

69. Castillo Troncoso, Allberto delAS MUJERES DE X'OYEP. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA / Centro de Imagen,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-242-3. 116 p., phdbibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162659) .30
An extensive analysis of the aesthetics and pelitiand in Pedro Valtierra's photojournalistic coage of th
resistance put up by several indigenous women Whextican soldiers attempted to occupy their towX'ofep in
Chiapas
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70. Castro Albarran, Juan Manuel E.; Martha Eaélas Nava; MAria del Pilar Paz Rom&ALUD, AMBIENTE Y
TRABAJO. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editor&€)14. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-1-4562-2254-3. xvii., 389
p., ilus., tables, index, bibl., wrps. PaperbackrywGood. (162568) $65.00

71. Cedefio Vanegas, Luz Mar@AINTS. POSADA. (COVER TITLE). Allendale, Michigan: Grand Valley State
University, No Date. 1st ed. 16 looseleaf pages, iwrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162077) $50.00
An assortment of prints made by Jose Guadalupedoahich focuse on saintly imagery and iconographglude:

a brief biography of Posada and the 19th centurligher Antonio Vanegas Arroyo. Saints depictedr Cady of
Guadalupe, Our Lady of Zapopan, Our Lady of Soétusian Antonio of Padua,a lyric sheet to the fohgs'Las
Mafanitas" often sung to the Virgin of Guadalupeda@n birthdays) and more. The list of 16 pristhéaded wil

the title "En memoria de Arsacio Vanegas Arroyod ddépies on worldcat. Rare, recent imprint.

72. Cervantes Perez, Angel Porfirio; Jose OctRuiz SpeareL ESIONES POR VIOLENCIA EXTREMA. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicina de Exceleia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-47-7. X327 p., photos,
tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162541 $65.00

73. Chimal, Alberto; MicroKUSTOS. Libro 1: la puerta secreta. Mexico, D.F.: Resisi@n2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-324-6. 72 p., color ilus., wrps. PapekbNew. (163747) $25.00
Adventures of a noir detective and his young sakskivho explore mysterious worlds of science aadttul

74. Coldwell, Pedro JoaquiQUINTANA ROO. MEMORIA DE LABORES, 1981-1987. Seis afios de esfuerzo
pueblo y gobierno quintanarroense. Quintana Rodi€®no de Quintana Roo, 1987. First edition. 142naps, photos,
tables, boards, dj, sqaure 4to. Hardcover. Verydsdd@63300) $65.00
Monograph of the Mexican state of Quintana Roohwigenerous amount of political maps, statisttesles ant
photographs detailing the environment, geography people. The author has emphasized economic gewelt it

the region

75. Colon, CeciliaDOS SIGLOS, UNA NOVELA: Monja y casada, virgen y martir. Mexico, D.F.: Usisidad
Autonoma Metropolitana, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-@07-747-5. 144 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Verp&o
(162994) $20.00
A new analysis of a widely-read 19th century newldth focuses on the role of women as self-detenagents ¢
change

76. Comensal, Jorge; Lisa FindI®yATERIA ARQUITECTONICA. Mexico, D.F.: Arquine, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-604-7784-64-7. 116 p., color plates, photes, jlorown textured boards. Hardcover. New. (16324  $50.00
Overview of design and architectural projects unidieen by Materia Arquitectonica, a collective foeddn Mexico

in 2006. Heavily influenced by modernist and midistaensibilities, the designers incorporate btigiastone work,
sleek-finish wood, white-washed walls and decongtigm into their structures

77. Cordova, Carlos ALRIPTICO DE SOMBRAS. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA / Centro de Imagen, 2012t &d.
ISBN: 978-607-516-129-7. 256 p., photos, biblspsviPaperback. Very Good. (162660) $35.00
Essays in photo criticism, emphasizing on the dihestion of a photographic culture and style in Nexduring the

early 20th century

78. Cote Estrada, Lilia; Carlos Tena Tamayo; Materdrazo NavarroBUENAS PRACTICAS EN CALIDAD Y
SEGURIDAD EN LA ATENCION MEDICA DEL PACIENTE. Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones Alfil (Coleccion Medicina
de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-82838-3%viii., 383 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperba¢dkry Good.
(162535) $65.00

79. Cruz de la Fuente, Mauricio deAa.UN. El arte de pescar, procesar y comer atun. Mexide,: Dhdice Editores,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7976-13-4. 168 p., rcplates, boards, dj, square 4to. Hardcover. Veygds (163151)
$75.00

Complete documentation of the tuna fish industgmfharvesting at sea, to the canned productsémtlarkets.
Appended are common Mexican recipes for tuna dishelsiding color photographs and detaile instrocti
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80. Cuellar, Stella (ed.REL FERROCARRIL IMPERIAL AL MEXICANO 1837-1873. Mexico, D.F.:
CONACULTA, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-199-0.18, maps, color plates, photos, ilus., fold osetrts, bibl.,
boards, CD-ROM insert. Hardcover. Very Good. (14691 $75.00
The national railroad system of Mexico began urtlerpressures of volatile politcal climate. Thiokaollects

many of the documents that have endured surviveg she founding of the first railway companies and
organizations were founded some 150 years agodimaumaps, illustrations, photos and more

81. Cueto, Juan Ignacio d&lUIA CANDELA. Mexico, D.F.: Arquine, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-60734-48-7. 190
p., maps, photos, bibl., wrps. Hardcover. New.380D) $55.00
Catalog of 45 projects by Spanish-born Felix Caadelho was exiled to Mexico after he was captune&itanco's
forces during the Spanish Civil War. His designs#lgilities and construction concepts gained trastand his wor
can be spotted throughout Mexico. This book seases guide to 45 of those projects in Mexico Cigm Luis

Potosi, Monterrey, Morelos and Chiaj

82. Cuevas Garcia, Carlos FrefEMAS SELECTOS MEDICO-QUIRURGICOS. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil
(Coleccion Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st &&BN: 978-607-8283-44-6. xxiii., 434 p., tables,|hitvrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162531) $75.00

83. Curiel, Gustavo (ed)A METROPOLI COMO ESPECTACULO: La ciudad de Mexico escenario de las artes.
Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexi2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-02-4768-2. 592Ipotos,

bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162987) $75.00
Essays in urban sociology, arts and geography.udes " Los escenarios de la ciencia en la ciudaMdgico," "La
Decena Tragica en la coleccion fotografica del Fzaviayer," "Pancho Cardona, empresario mexicano mie de
porfiriato," "Realidad y juego de palabras. La cadide Mexico en el habla, las canciones y la calfpwpulares

and more

84. Davila Torres, Javier; Maria Guadalupe GamagaSteguiMEDICINA FAMILIAR. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil
(Coleccion Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st &&8N: 978-607-8283-38-5. xxi., 275 p., tables, bibtps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162530) $65.00

85. de Gutierrez, Lilia ZanattRECETAS Y AGASAJOS DE LA ABUELA. Mexico, D.F.: Acuario Editores, 1991.
1st ed. 368 p., index, wrps. Paperback. Very Gdda62645) $80.00
A large book of recipes for traditional Mexican liks, with sections for seafood, food from Yucatggs, potatoe
salsas and more. Only four copies on worldcat.

86. DEL MURAL AL CABALLETE: EI Mexico de Rufino Tamayo y David Alfaro Siquierddexico, D.F.: A
Editores, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7859-13-@ 22 color plates, index, boards, dj, 4to. Hardroew.
(163591) $125.00
This book puts two of the greatest Mexican paintemnversation with one another. The first hdlffe book deals
mostly with the oil paintings of Tamayo. The sedoalflfocuses on the murals of Siqueiros. A stadhe differences
in aesthetics and ideologies represented by thestemporaries and heavy-weights of 20th century art

87. Derramadero Vega, Carlos, ettMTRE JUDAS Y CALACAS: Esplendor artesanal de la region Laja-Bajio.
Guanajuato: Consejo Consultivo Editorial del Bafio09. 1st ed. 158 p., color photos, ilus., bibtps. Paperback.
Very Good. (162650) $50.00
On the folk art and artisan crafts of Guanajuatevé&ral articles highlight the work of an individyalich as
candymaker, painter, miniature sculpturist, sewistl so forth

88. DIAS DE HUMO. Mexico, D.F.: Fundacion Carlos Slim / Museo Soum&@9. 1st ed. 296 p., photos, bibl.,
boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162310) $125.00
Essays, art and photographs relating to the congionwf tobacco. Includes a plethora of vintageacajte
package-art, oil paintings of people smoking, pkaibthe people who labor in the tabacco industrgt axamples ¢
pipes and smoking devit
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89. Dominguez Ruvalcaba, Hect®f LA SENSUALIDAD A LA VIOLENCIA DE GENERO. La modernidad y la
nacion en las representaciones de la masculinida&dl exico contemporaneo. Mexico, D.F.: CIESAS1201st ed.
ISBN: 978-607-486-252-2. 168 p., bibl., wrps. Phpek. Very Good. (162996) $25.00
A look at how representational politics of male leschas affected the political and social developnaé Mexicc

from the reign of Porfirio Diaz to the rise of tMexican neoliberal state in the aftermath of thexMan Revolutio

90. Dorotinsky Alperstein, DeborallAJE DE SOMBRAS. Fotografias del desierto de la soledad y los indios
lacandones en los afios cuarenta. Mexico, D.F.:dysifad Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, 2013. 1si®8N:
978-607-024-769-9. 166 p., photo plates, bibl.eidvrps. Paperback. New. (163498) $85.00
A catalog of photos of the natives of the Lacandagle in southern Mexico. All of them taken in 1#840s b
photojournalists on various assignments. Accompantexts explain the how these images influencedhihge o

the Lacandon and its people in the popular imagoratOne of 500 copies

91. Duran Almazan, Maria LuissIARIO MORENO CANTINFLAS. El actor, el torrero, el empresario, el hombre.
Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Otras Inquisiciones, 2016t ed. 360 p., color plates, photos, insertsxpdeards, 4to., cracks
to hinges at the top and foot of spine. Hardco@aod. (163586) $80.00
A large format, photo-illustrated biography of MariMoreno better known by the character he protray@ahtinflas
Cantinflas, a peasant Mexican, came to be assatiatth the collective identity of the Mexican natidlot only was
Cantinflas one of the major stars of the Mexicatdgn age of cinema, but his reputation continuelsatee a lasting
impact on the the popular Mexican imagination

92. Echavarria Zuno, SantiagdRAUMATOLOGI A Y ORTOPEDIA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-33-0. xx., 348 p., photos, tables, biblpsviPaperback.
Very Good. (162521) $75.00

93. Echeverria Eguiarte, Brenda GuadallypeEXPEDICION DE JUAN NAPOLEAN ZERMAN A LA PAZ,
DISTRITO SUR DE LA BAJA CALIFORNIA EN EL ANO DE 185 5. La Paz, Baja California: Instituto
Subcaliforniano de Cultura, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:-808-750-382-8. 128 p., bibl., wrps. Paperbacky\@ood.
(163147) $35.00
Narrative account of the expedition of a Napoledhfars veteran into the southern fringes of Califarierman’
story is set against the socio-political backdrdghe latter half of the 19th century, which inohsathe Treaty of
Guadalupe Hidalgo and the annexation of what is tloaventire western United States. Much on Filibrism and
expeditions leaving San Francisco.

94. Eheverria Martinez, Julia; Javier Davila TerieNFERMERIA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-53-8. xxii., 149 p., photos, bibl., wrpspBeback. Very
Good. (162529) $30.00

95. Elling, BobANATOMIA Y FISIOLOGIA DEL PARAMEDICO. Mexico: Editorial Trillas, 2009. ISBN:
978-607-170-267-8. Paperback. Very Good. (162354) $55.00

96. Enrique, Jesus; Jose Luis Salg&idR LOS CAMINOS DE KINO. Mexico: Kino Cabalgata, 2010. 1st ed. 408
p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.3(4&) $75.00
Illustrated account of the journey of several madéay pilgrims to retrace the steps of Jesuit misary Eusebi
Francisco Kino on horseback. The entire projeckt@8 years, two nations and three states; this et that story

in their own words

97. Escudero de los Rios, Pedro MaBdNCOLOGIA: Topicos selectos. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (&zcion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-31-6. xxx., 350 p., photos, tables, wrppdpaack. Very
Good. (162525) $75.00

98. Espino, Alejandra; Jorge F. Nufioz; Beli' RichZela.PLANET WESTERN. Mexico: Internauta Comics, 2013.

1st ed. 80 p., ilus., wrps. Paperback. New. (16374 $30.00
Five illustrators and writers contribute Westerrspired comic shorts, many with noir themes

10
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99. Espinosa Contreras, Ramon; Maria AntonietadierezMODERNIDAD Y CULTURA POLITICA EN

MEXICO 2000-2012.Entre la violencia, la globalizacion y la democeadilexico, D.F.: Ediciones EON / Universidad
Autonoma de Guerrero, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-608989-2. 216 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New.3@m8!) $35.00
On the culture of democracy in Mexico, particulanlyw it is reflected in the lives and actions déllectuals,
bureaucrats, functionaries, etc. The author disesdsow many of these "social agents" have abuseddtitical

system, or used to for personal gain

100. Estrada, IneANDINA. Mexico, D.F.: Self-published, author, 2014. [52]ifus., wrps. Staplebound. Very Good.
(162404) $12.50
Zine. Filled with illustrations, each comprisingshort comic strip or caricature, that elaborate i@rs aspects of
South American popular culture. Examples includkepiction of the vast emptyness while road-tripgiegveen

Chile and Peru, a "Chilean bastard hot dog" wittoagdo and depictions of traditional Incan foods

101. Estrada, IneASCENSION HORIZONTAL. Mexico, D.F.: Self-published, author, 2014. [10]ifus., wrps.
Very Good. (162407) $15.00
Zine, folded and unstapled with black and whitasiifations of surreal/grotesque plants and animBgtent color has
been colored by the author using crayon

102. Estrada, IneBORROWED TAILS. Mexico, D.F.: Self-published, author, 2013. [24] ¢olor ilus., wrps.
Staplebound. Very Good. (162405) $10.00
Five short comics, many of a fantastical nature

103. Estrada, IneSRADUCCIONES. Valencia: Ediciones Valientes, 2014. [48] p., btusi, wrps. Staplebound.
Very Good. (162406) $25.00
Graphic novel about a young Latin American womad her encounters with love, friends and dreams

104. Ettinger, Catherine R. (coord))ODERNIDAD ARQUITECTONICAS MORELIA, 1925-1960. Morelia:
Gobierno del Estado de Michoacan, 2010. First@ditiSBN: 978-607-424-108-2. 340 p., photos, takddd., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162299) $75.00
History of modernist architectural and urban desigrMorelia, Mexico. Includes the following artisle
"Continuidad, ruptura y transformacion. Tres preasigara leer la historia urbana de Morelia duramesiglo XX,"
"La obra de los ingenieros Juan y Jose Rodrigudn,SbArquitectura para la salud," "El patrimonioeti siglo XX en
el centro historico" and more

105. Ettinger, Catherine R.; Louise Noelle (cogrd€OS ARQUITECTOS MEXICANOS DE LA

MODERNIDAD. Corrigiendo las omisiones y celebrando el compron®sn Luis Potosi: Universidad Autonoma de
San Luis Potosi, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-428-38324 p., photos, ilus., tables, bibl., wrpsp&taack. Very
Good. (162285) $40.00
Includes: "Guillermo Zarraga, planificados: Utopiasnstructivas y destruccion de la ciudad," "Lanpeie

arquitecta de Mexico. Maria Luisa Dehesa Gomes &a(l1912-2005)," "Jose Antonio Toiello, pionerdale
arquitectura moderna en Chiapas" and more

106. EXPOSICION HOMENAJE PABLO O'HIGINS. Artista nacional (1904-1983). Mexico, D.F.: Institu

Nacional de Bellas Artes, 1985. 1st ed. 62 p.,,ilgps. Paperback. Very Good. (162342) $25.00
A catalog which pays homage to artist Pablo O'Higgiwho assisted Rivera in many of his murals agt\wn t

found the Taller de Grafica Popular with Leopold@hiez and Luis Arenal. Presented are numeroustsiem!
drawings as well as an introductory essay

107. Fabregas Puig, Andres; Mario Alberto Najespiioza; Candido Gonzalez Perez (coords.).
TRANSVERSALIDAD Y PAISAJES CULTURALES. Seminario permanente de estudios de la Gran Chédaim
Zapopan: El Colegio de Jalisco, 2012. 1st ed. ISBM-607-7770-59-6. 280 p., bibl., wrps. Paperb¥eky Good.
(162145) $45.00
Essays in indigenous studies, colonial history anthropology. Includes: "El desierto como categar@onial," "De
ausencias, olvidos y aparicions: el caso del grimghigena guarijio," "Estrategias militares para Bnquista y
pacificacion de la zona chichimeca. El caso e taale Nueva Galicia, siglos XVI-XVII" and m
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108. Fabri, Alexis; Maria WillSURBES MUTANTES 1941-2012L atin American photography: Argentina, Bolivia,
Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Cuba, Ecuador, Mexico, R&rfenezuela. Madrid: RM Verlag, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN
978-84-15118-52-7. 534 p., color plates, photadices, boards, square 4to. Hardcover. New. (163301 $140.00
Extensive catalog of Mexican and South Americariqgraphs that depict examples of urban popularurek. From
street photography to intimate photos in confinpdces--apartments, subway trains--depict life i tietropolis and
all its addenda: the billboards, advertisments,s;ane can almost hear the background noise enmragdétom these
skillfully executed photographs

109. LAS FABULAS DE ESOPO. Michoacan: Taller Martin Pescador, No date. Firgitmg. 20 p., ilus., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163655) $150.00
Letterpress book of 16 fables by Aesop, translattedSpanish. A reproduction of an 1849 editioreimded for Lati
students in a college in Oaxaca. Attempts were nahdefaithful reproduction of the original texttitvan addended
note on the production history of the 19th centtolume and details on the production of the presaet One of 200
copies

110. Fajardo Dolci, German E.; Hector G. Aguir@s@RECEPTOS ETICOS Y LEGALES DE LA PRACTICA
MEDICA. Mexico, D.F.: Coprorativo Intermedica. ISBN: 978760618-43-0. 144 p., index, wrps. Paperback. Very
Good. (162565) $45.00

111. Fajardo Dolci, German; Salvador Casares Que&RUCACION EN SALUD. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil
(Coleccion Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st &&BN: 978-607-8283-40-8. xxvi., 359 p., tables, hibkps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162543) $75.00

112. Fernandez Aceves, Maria TereddlJERES EN EL CAMBIO SOCIAL EN EL SIGLO XX MEXICANO
Mexico, D.F.: Siglo Ventiuno Editores, CIESAS, 2014t ed. ISBN: 978-607-03-0573-3. 348 p., phatas,, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New. (163695) $45.00
Radical history of Mexican women in their rolesag®nts of social change throughout the 20th cenfling author's
anthropology of women focuses on five women whe agive in Mexico, Spain and Latin America at lErduring

the early 20th century

113. Fernandez, Bernardo; Bef; Jorge Mufioz (pseéarko) (ilus.).1874.Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Resistencia /
CONACULTA, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-323-2.1%, ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162281)25.80
A "retro-future"--a blend of cyberpunk and steamipugraphic novel about a city inhabited by robotsene, for th:
first time in recorded history, a murder is comen

114. Fernandez, JustirRAUL ANGUIANO. México, D.F.: Ediciones de Arte (Colecciéon AnahdacArte

Mexicano, 17), 1948. First edition. 66 p., illusrps. Paperback. Very Good. (163707) $35.00
Pocket-sized catalog of Raul Anguiano's artworleceded by a biographical essay in French, Spaiiiaklish anc

Italian translatior

115. FR-EE. Fernando Romero Enterprise. Mexico, D.F.: TraveS@itories, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7847-21-2.
394 p., photos, ilus., boards, dj. Hardcover. \@pod. (162308) $125.00
The history of the FR-EE (Fernando Romer EnterpgrasEhitectural design firm. This book presentsesal/of their
projects which have brought their design sensibgito major cities all over Latin America. Thesage fron

individual buildings, sports facilities and majorban redevelopment projects

116. Franco, JeaBNSAYOS IMPERTINENTES. Seleccion y prologo de Marta Lamas. Mexico, D.Fee@no,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-735-035-4. 256 p.,mdetes, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (B®9  $45.00
Cultural studies and feminism in Latin America. Hssays range from the theatre of Sor Juana toaHKdhlo's
reception by the public to leftist feminist movetaém the 20th century

117. Fregoso, Natalia; Emiliano ThibaBOR TODAS PARTES, CIENTOS DE MILES. Jalisco: Universidad de
Guadalajara, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-450-8185@.p., color plates, photos, boards. Hardcovery\Good.
(162276) $45.00
An intimate look at the public and private liferafal working class families in Mexico. Many of thlkoto:
concentrate on children who work alongside theirgueis as well as attend school and engage in variegreational
and artistic activities
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118. Fuentes Farias, Francisco JaWSPECTOS INTANGIBLES DEL P'URGE ECHERIO. Hacia un estudio
integral de los paisajes de la cuenca lacustreatearo. Morelia: Universidad Michoacana, 2018 etis ISBN:
978-607-8116-22-5. 144 p., photos, bibl., wrps.dPback. Very Good. (162143) $30.00
A study of regional and vernacular cultures in Mielsan, Mexico. The author discusses how the symip

architecture and culture of la Meseta P'urepechd &uenca del Lago de Patzcuaro contribute to Mésicultural
patrimony

119. Fuentes S., Gloria; Ruben G. Orop&2hLA, ZAPATA Y LOS OTROS. Mexico, D.F.: City Explorore
Turismo Cultural, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-0@38®. 232 p., ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Godib3(@29) $25.00
Historical fiction. Thirty narratives that provideistorical and contextual information on the Mexidaevolution by
imagining its protagonists and various other micbaracters

120. Gaitan, DavidBBEISBOL. Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones El Milagro, 2013. 1st e8BN: 978-607-409-060-4. 84p.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (163032) $25.00
Semi-autobiographical tragi-comedy by an up-staexidan playwright

121. Gantus, LUisAPUNTES CHAMANICOS. Prologo de Sergio Aragones. Mexico, D.F: Gantusi®coiones,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-. 72 p., photos, ilus.,svpaperback. New. (163744) $25.00
A graphic novel by a Mexican stand-up comedian éti@cks media censorship in Me»

122. Garces, Isabel (edDOSADA: 100 ANOS DE CALAVERA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial RM, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8295-06-7. 376 p., color plates, photds, dboards, tall 4to. Hardcover. Very Good. (1628 $95.00
Profusely photo-illustrated catalog of Posada's ewnous prints. A highly stylized production thatafsovide:

insights into the life and work of Posada througkt$ by Montserrat Gali Boadella, Helia Bonilla, M&Lecouvey,
Mercurio Lopez Casillas (who has compiled an extenkibliography) and Rafael Barajas Duran (akaf$gon

123. Garcia Aranda, Jose Alberto; Pedro Frandiadencia Mayoral (eds.)JRGENCIAS EN PEDIATRIA.
Hospital infantil de Mexico. Sexta edicion. Mexid®,F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Ediciones, 20861h ed. ISBN:
978-607-15-0474-6. large 4to., 1,409 p., photddeta index, bibls., boards. Hardcover. Very Go(ib2547) $180.00

124. Garcia Barragan, EliseMAGINARIO DE LA REVOLUCION MEXICANA. Retrato a dos tintas. Mexico,
D.F.: Siglo XXI Editores, 2010. ISBN: 978-607-034%29. 310 p., color plates, photos, boards, tall,4tj. Hardcover.
Very Good. (162642) $180.00
Frescos, murals, stained glass windows paintingstgand drawings whose subject is the MexicanoRgion.
Includes a number of explanatory/supplementansteith biographies on the artists appent

125. Garcia Castro, Rene (coor&)MA DE VISITAS DE PUEBLOS DE LA NUEVA ESPANA, 1548-1550.
Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Autonoma del Estado dexide, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-422-429-0. 570v@ps,
tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162154 $65.00
A paleographic study of documents from the firgessl decades of New Spain which describe the uandlages i

the new colony

126. Garcia, Gustavo (compJIENDO LA LUZ. SALAS DE CINE EN LA LITERATURA MEXIC  ANA.

Mexico, D.F.: Uva Tinta Ediciones, 2013. 1st edBN\s 978-607-96200-6-6. 176 p., photos, bibl., wipaperback.
Very Good. (162258) $25.00
Collection of period pieces that discuss theatnmed screening rooms in Mexico when they first appdaat the start
of the 20th century

127. Garcia Hernandez, Pedro A.; Fidencio CondgridpMargarita Deleze Hinojosa; et AVANCES EN

OSTEOPOROSIS.Mexico, D.F.: Grupo Editorial M&M/Asociacion Mexica del Metabolismo, 2008. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-968-9176-08-0. 311 p., photos, tables, bilbartds. Hardcover. Very Good. (162555) $55.00
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128. Garcia Martinez, BernardoA CONQUISTA. Nueva historia minima de mexico. Mexico, D.F.: El€hio de
Mexico, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-94-15832-69-0. 64lps., boards, 4to. Hardcover. New. (163297) .885
Graphic novelization of Bernardo Garcia's accoufttee conquest of Mexico. lllustrated by Ricarddelee and Jose
Luis Pescador. Watercolors depict the military adlvas spiritual campaign to conquer the nativesvbht is no\
Mexicc

129. Garcia Pefia, Carmen; Sergio Sanchez Gareiasa Juarez Cedillo; et ENVEJECIMIENTO SALUDABLE
Y PRODUCTIVO. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinaedExcelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8283-32-3. xxvii., 322 p., tables, biblrpa; Paperback. Very Good. (162536) $65.00

130. Garcia Rodriguez, Amaury EL CONTROL DE LA ESTAMPA EROTICA JAPONESA SHUNGA. Mexico,
D.F.: El Colegio de Mexico, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: S5 -462-228-7. 336 p., photos, glossary, index, bivrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162264) $65.00
Social and cultural history of the production, amdjulation, of erotism in Japanese woodblock prints

131. Garcia Vallejo, Juan Pablo (comp\RQUEOLOGIA DE LA PROHIBICION. Pensamiento cannabico en
accion. Mexico: Eterno Femenino Ediciones, 2011 etis40 p., ilus., index, bibl., wrps. Staplebouvidry Good.
(162343) $20.00
A pamphlet that collects a number of quotes froiiteve, scientists and more, that are anti-prohiitist anc
pro-legalization of marijuana. Index provided fasy reference. Numbered c

132. Garritz, Amaya.OS VASCOS EN LAS REGIONES DE MEXICO, SIGLOS XVI-XX . TOMO V. Mexico,
D.F.: UNAM, 1999. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-968-36-7832489 p., index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Good. (B®8 $50.00
Features the following essays on the Basque irouariegions throughout Mexico, spanning from thih 1@itil 20th
centuries: "Aportaciones cascas al Fondo Pio def@alias," "Francisco Javier Gamboa y la educacioel

indigena en Mexico," "El mecenazgo y el legadostictd de los indianos mexicanos en Alava," "Sobrombre de
Arizona," "Los vascos en el norte de Mexico. Eirani paso Zacatecas" and many n

133. Gelman, JuaiOY. Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones Era. ISBN: 978-607-445-336310 p., wrps. Paperback. Very
Good. (163128) $45.00
297 poems in prose

134. Gogol, Eugen&NSAYOS SOBRE ZAPATISMO. Los zapatistas y la dialectica; Las formas e omgnion
revolucionaria de Mexico; Comprendiendo a los zatest. Mexico, D.F.: Juan Pablos Editor, 2014 etisi SBN:
978-607-711-223-5. 124 p., wrps. Paperback. Ne83320) $25.00
Three essays on Zapatismo as a cohesive systeutitmigh thought and praxis. The author seeks teorcile their
ideology with their actions

135. Gomez Camacho, Maria AlejandudN ROMPECABEZAS ALEGORICO. A Spanish romance of the american
southwest. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Nacional Audora de Mexico, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-02-492304 p.,
photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163309) $65.00
A volume which explores how the United States lhdustry--particularly cinema--epresented thexitar

national identity, the US-Mexico border and the veonand indigenous peoples south of that border

136. Gonzalez Barcena, DavidlABETES MELLITUS: Elreto a vencer. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Gzcion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-30-9. xxvi., 396 p., photos, ilus., tablab]s., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162526) $75.00

137. Gonzalez Casanova, Jose Migu#BIONARIO. Novela grafica. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad NacioAatonoma
de Mexico, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-024-532495] p., ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (16312 $40.00
Experimental graphic novel which relies heavilyillustrations for communicating a variety of nariat archs.
Words are minimal and serve to compliment the dngwithat discuss community, identity and varioteot
philosophical and quotidian concepts. Several inewings of humanoid figures reminiscent of théesty Keitt
Herring
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138. Gonzalez Chevez, Lilian; Patricia Moctezunaad (coord.)ESTUDIOS DE COMUNIDAD E IDENTIDAD

EN ESPACIOS MULTICULTURALES. La mirada de los antropologos. Mexico, D.F.: Juabl®s Editor, 2014. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-711-203-7. 148 p., tables, bibtps. Paperback. New. (163237) $35.00
A study of the effects of external societal, caltand economic forces on the internal systemsaframunity; a
experience particular to the era of globalizatiéssays include "Derecho indigena y el papel deéei

communitario en Quiche, Guatemala," "Luchas decdales, identidad y proceso organizativo autonondeda

policia comunitaria CRAC-PC en el estado de GuaryetLa Virgen de Juquila y la Virgen de Guadalt

expresiones identitarias en la Costa Chica de Gareftand more. One of 500 copies printed

139. Gonzalez Cruz Manjarrez, Marice&SPACIOS Y FORMAS. LA RELIGIOSIDAD NANHO EN

AMEALCO, QUERETARO. Fotografias de Maricela Gonzélez Cruz Manjarrezxidte D.F.: Universidad Nacional
Autonoma de Mexico (Instituto de Investigaicionesdficas), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-024-688230.8 color
plates, wrps. Paperback. New. (163581) $20.00
Vibrant photos explore the religious expressionthefOtomi people in southern Queretaro which méigenous and
Catholic traditions. Amealco, founded in 1538, was of the earliest European settlements in NevinSpais book
explores the landscape, religious and festival pesions, the delineation of sacred space and offerimany of
which are laid on the gravesites

140. Gonzalez, Diana; Maximiliano Ma2UEVO LEON EN EL CINE. Edicion conmemorativa. Monterrey:
Consejo para la Cultura y las Artes de Nuevo Le0d 3. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8317-20-2. 232 p.,nthébl., boards.
Hardcover. Very Good. (162140) $40.00
An inventory of films made in Neuvo Leon during2fth century, with descriptions and cinematograptetail

141. Gonzalez Franco, Lourdes Cruz; Alejandro fgaiGonzalez.OS DIBUJOS DEL TALLER DE AUGUSTO

H. ALVAREZ. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Iberoamericana, 2013.etktISBN: 978-607-417-258-4. unpag., color ilus.,
bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162291) $75.00
An architectural sketchbook designed as a clas3ib 2entury moleskine notebook. The drawings axid feature:

in this volume come from the Augusto H. AlvarezZsloop for architecture, whose namesake has betreat

forefront of modernist design in Mexico since tBd{s

142. Gonzalez Guzman, Rafael; Juan Manuel E. €aAditiarran; Laura Moreno AltamiranBROMOCION DE LA
SALUD EN EL CICLO DE VIDA. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Nacional Autonoma de Mexi2012. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-02-2453-9. xi., 330 p., ilus., tables, mdabl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162516) $85.
Statistics and demographics related to public Heatlucation in Mexico

143. Gonzalez Reynoso, AlfreddHOQUES, RUPTURAS, ESPECTROS Avatares de la frontera en el arte
tijuanense. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA , 2014. 1st #&8BN: 978-607-7832-45-4. 114 p., wrps. Paperbhieky.
(163328) $25.00
An academic perspective on the rich body of artkvibat has cropped up close or in response to tiieips anc
militarization of the US-Mexico border

144. Granziera, Patrizia; Jesus Nieto Sotelo;aJatintana Calvo (coordsDA IMAGEN DEL CUERPO EN EL

ARTE: Historia y teoria. Mexico: Universidad Autonoma &aftado de Morelos, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-7771-69-2. 180 p., photos, ilus., biblpsviPaperback. Very Good. (162259) $50.00
A study of how the human body is represented ilwawvisual arts mediums such as painting, illutstna,

photography and fili

145. Gruzinski, Serge A COLONIZACION DE LO IMAGINARIO:  Sociedades indigenas y occidentalizacion en
el México espafiol, siglos XVI-XVIII. Mexico: Fondde Cultura Economica, 2013. Seventh printing. ISBN
9789681636296. 311 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Papérbidew. (163323) $50.00

On "the Westernization of the indigenous Mesoaraarngorld and culture" including the introduction thie
Latinized albhabet the anorooriation of indiaenacsnoaranh
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146. Guadarrama Pefia, GuillermihA RUTA DE SIQUEIROS. Estampas en su obra mural. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto
Nacional de Bellas Artes, 2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 988-605-030-9. 238 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Garyd.

(163244) $30.00
Follows five decades in the career of David Alf&iqueiros, an innovative artist who championed rtsuaad mixed
political messages as well as industrial technigioesreate art that can be found in Los Angeles|eCGimd Mexic

City

147. Guevara Lopez, UriaMANUAL DE CUIDADOS PALIATIVOS. Mexico, D.F.: Corporativo Intermedica,
2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7618-33-1. ix., 231ilps,, tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Go¢(t62552) $65.00

148. Guevara Lopez, Uriah OLOR POR ESPECIALIDADES. TOMO | & Il.  2a edicion. Mexico, D.F.:
Corporativo Intermedica, 2008. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-8618-00-3. 2 vols., xvii., xiii.,, 1,093 p., ilysables, index, bibl.,
boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162559) $180.00

149. Gutierrez Haces, JuaR®RTUNA Y DECADENCIA DE UNA GENERACION. De prodigios de la pintura a
glorias nacionales. Edicion a cargo Gustavo Cudelxico, D.F.: Universidad Nacional Autonoma de hex(Instituto
de Investigaciones Esteticas), 2011. 1st ed. |1SB18:607-02-2827-8. 164 p., wrps. Paperback. Nev83721) $40.00
History of art criticism and art history in Mexiaturing the 17th-20th centuries; an overview of ¢fvelution of
Mexican aesthetics and creation of value in artk

150. Gutierrez Villarreal, Francisco JavistJEVO LEON Y SUS JURISTAS EN LA ENCRUCIJADA DE LA
HISTORIA. De 1824 a nuestros dias. Monterrey: Fondo EditoléaNuevo Leon, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8266-34-0. 180 p., photos, bibl., boardsddover. Very Good. (162648) $65.00
History of the law education and practice in Nuéwwon, Mexico, from the mid19th century to the pmedacludes
archival images, document facsimiles and biograplieprominent lawyers

151. Guzman Gomez, Elsa; Nohora Beatriz Guzmanirarfcoords.)CONOCIMIENTOS Y ORGANIZACION

EN LA GESTION DE LOS RECURSOS. Experiencia en regiones rurales de Mexico. MeXizé..: Universidad
Autonoma del Estado de Morelos, 2014. 1st ed. |ISB18-607-833-229-8. 350 p., ilus., tables, bimsps. Paperback.
New. (163317) $45.00
On the distribution of natural resources in Mexad its effects on rural society, cultures and camities. Includes
"Desarrollo y manejo de recursos hidricos," "Nueealidad o nuevas identidades rurales? El papelade

agricultura en la region conurbada de Puebla,” "parsistencia del maiz en Amatlan de Quetzalcoatt! more.

One of 500 copies

152. Hahn, LUisRECUERDOS DE MEXICO. Mexico, D.F.: Conservatorio Nacional de Musica, @0Bacsimilar
edition. ISBN: 978-607-762-213-0. 98 p., color ilusrps., tall 4to CD-ROM Insert. Paperback. Veryo@. (162306)
$75.00

Facsimilar reprint of various musical pieces writtéor piano by Luis Hahn. They functioned as soirseand often
inspired by buildings or locations and a lithographage often accompanied the music. This volumedes
reproductions of both the lithographs and scores

153. Ham, RicarddE LA INVITACION AL DESALOJO. Discriminacion a la comunidad china en Mexico.
Mexico, D.F.: Samsara, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-9Z22899-5. 66 p., ilus., tables, bibl., wrps. Papek. Very Good.
(162165) $15.00
On Chinese migrants to Mexico before, during aridrahe Mexican Revolution

154. Haro, Fernando de; Omar Fuented3QUITECTOS MEXICANOS. Evolucion de las formas. Mexico, D.F.: AM
Editores, 2009. ISBN: 978-607-437-041-6. 212 plorcplates, photos, boards, dj, tall 4to. Hardcowaw. (163247)
$85.00

Catalog detailing the design of various contempgriexican architects and firms, such as Gutierrédgnso,

Armella Arquitectos, Felix Blanco, C. Cubica, Tarare more. Includes high-res color plates and phagtonte r

large format
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155. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuentRQUITECTOS MEXICANOS. Proporcion y armonia. Mexico, D.F.:
Editorial Arquitectos Mexicanos, 2005. 1st ed. ISBNM8-970-9726-14-5. 190 p., color plates, boad{isjto.
Hardcover. New. (163303) $45.00
The work of 16 Mexican architects is pictured itoco With an illustrated directory appended

156. Haro, Fernando de; Omar Fuen@ASAS EN LA COSTA = COASTAL HOMES. Mexico, D.F.: Editores
Arquitectos Mexicanos, 2006. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-97@6-30-7. 216 p., photo plates, index, boardgadlj4to.
Hardcover. New. (163728) $45.00
Stunning photos of interior and home design of lilmgd along the Mexican coast. Full color photasfitrated with
texts in English and Spanish

157. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuenESPACIOS. Expresion vanguardista. Mexico, D.F.: AM Editor2809. First
edition. ISBN: 978-607-437-043-0. 192 p., colortpta boards, dj. Hardcover. New. (163286) $45.00
Catalog of recent experimental architectural desigmvarious Mexican homes and businesses

158. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuenESPACIOS. Puntos de encuentro. Mexico, D.F.: AM Editores, 2A$BN:
978-607-437-071-3. 182 p., color plates, boardsidjdcover. New. (163287) $45.00
Catalog of recent innovative examples of commeasuiethitecture in Mexico. Includes large-format inesgpf office
spaces, muti-purpose plazas, large residentialsuaitd other places of commerce

159. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuenESPACIOS EN ARQUITECTURA, lll. Oficinas, restaurantes, espacios
comerciales. Mexico, D.F.: Arquitectos Mexicanost&es, 2001. ISBN: 968 5336 05 9. 176 p., colastph, illus.,
plans, boards, dj, 4to. Hardcover. Very Good. ¢B&) $45.00
Printed on heavy coated stock with more than 200rqahotos of interiors and exteriors. The woflkkaurteel
architects or firms is examined

160. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuentdSERIORES = INTERIORS. Tendencias actuales = Current trends. Mexico,
D.F.: Aruitectos Mexicanos, 2006. 2nd ed. ISBN: @7®-9726-02-2. 200 p., color plates, boards, idj, Klardcover.

New. (163306) $45.00
Large format pictures of interior design conceptsf 16 firms and individuals. Strongly informeddmfuxe

modernism, utilizing basic forms and sleek material

161. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuentdERIORES MEXICANOS. Conceptos y matices. Mexico, D.F.:
Arquitectos Mexicanos, 2010. 1st ed. 192 p., cplates, boards, dj, 4to., dust jacket tear crudghaired with tape,
very small puncture that penetrates until p. 17ddaver. New. (163305) $40.00
Ideas and experiments in luxurious modern intedesign from 16 Mexican architects. Large formabcghotc
plates printed on glossy stc

162. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuentdSERIORES MEXICANOS. Armoniay contraste. Mexico, D.F.: Aruitectos
Mexicanos, 2003. 2nd ed. ISBN: 968-5336-21-0. 20@glor plates, boards, dj, 4to. Hardcover. Né®63307) $45.00
High-class modernist interior design in Mexico frtime early 21st century

163. Haro, Fernando de; Omar FuentdSERIORS = INTERIORES MEXICANOS. Modern and emerging
tendencies = Axtualidad y vanguardia. Mexico, DAfquitectos Mexicanos, 2005. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-97Q26-16-1.
194 p., color plates, boards, dj, 4to. HardcovexwN (163304) $45.00
Examples of luxurious, sleek and modernist intediesign from 18 Mexican firms and designers

164. Hellion, DeniseHdUMO Y CENIZAS. Los inicios de la publicidad cigarrera en la ciudadMexico. Mexico,
D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Antropologia e Histqor&®13. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-484-430-6. 550 potpé ilus., bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New. (163330) $55.00
History of tobacco as a consumer product in MeXidty, with an emphasis on the origins of marketmgfics used

by producers. Includes an 8 panel fold out map exkieb City as it appeared in 1910
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165. Hernandez Alvidrez, Elizabeth; Samuel ArmaUEVA NARRATIVA MEXICANA. Mexico, D.F.: Bonilla
Artigas Editores, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7588-8. 156 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Goath2062) $30.00
Essays on early 21st century Mexican fiction, wéibics such as gender, political, ethnic and sexliagrsity

166. Hernandez Galvez, AlejandBOBREESTIMULACION. Atencion, seleccion, adaptacion. Mexico, D.F.:
Arquine, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7784-61-6. @l fhotos, ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very Good2663) $50.00
Articles by, and interviews with, the Rojkind atelsts. Accompanied by numerous photographs of tlesign

which have been built all over the world

167. Hernandez Hernandez, Albef@RONTERA NORTE DE MEXICO: ESCENARIOS DE DIVERSIDAD
RELIGIOSA. Tijuana: El Colegio de la Frontera Norte, 2013.€lstISBN: 978-607-479-108-2. 228 p., color plates,
tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163716) $40.00
On religious diveristy in the US-Mexico borderlantisparticular, this book looks at social factarsique to an

urban context which may inhibit certain beliefs l@Hfomenting others and transform the socio-religiderrain

168. Hernandez Lara, KarleL CUERPO, LA VIDA, LA FOTOGRAFIA. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2013. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-233-1. 96 p., photos, bibtps. Paperback. New. (163256) $35.00
Critical survey of the photographic work of Ana @sswho takes several self-portraits and photositicdude

extended family; many comment on the politics pfagenting the female body. The essay situateptiotographic
output in a post-modern context, and also discugsses of nostalgia, intimacy and the state ofeoporary

Mexican photograpt

169. Hernandez Rodriguez, Rosalith.VALLE DE TOLUCA. EPOCA PREHISPANICA Y SIGLO XVI.
Zinacantepec: El Colegio Mexiquense, 2013. 3rd®BN: 978-607-7761-43-3. 111 p., maps, ilus., tajpibébl., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163507) $20.00
Presentada en 1954 como tesis de maestria en k#ist@n 1988 fue publicada por el Colegio Mexiqueshor:
constituye un estudio pionero. Presentacion a ediaion de Cesar Martinez Garcia. Cubre las epocas
"matlatzinca”, preclasica, teotihuacana, toltechjahimeca, tepaneca, mexica, matlatzinca. Del siglb se trata de
la Conquista espanola, evangelizacion y una panaerdei siglo.

170. Herrera, Miguel F.; Maureen MofiYPASS GASTRICO. Que hay mas alla de la cirugia? Mexico, D.F.:
Planeacion y Desarrollo Editorial, 2011. 1st ed®@NS978-607-8151-01-1. viii.,, 103 p., photos, ilusbles, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162560) $45.00

171. Herrera, Te6filo and Miguel UlloeL REINO DE LOS HONGOS. Micologia bésica y aplicada. Mexico, D.F.:
Fondo de Cultura Economica, 2013. 2nd ed. ISBN:®68-16-5737-6. 552 p., photos, lllus., tablessgtoy, bibl.,
index, boards, large 4to. Hardcover. New. (163310) $95.00
Large-format presentation (on coated stock) of basycology. The applied mycology section inclutia on plan
animal, and human pathogens, toxic mushrooms, @dilbishrooms and their cultivation, and mushrooms of
ethnological and industrial importance, etc

172. Huerta, EfrairPOESIA COMPLETA. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo de Cultura Economica, 2014.&1dISBN:
978-607-16-1929-7. 653 p., wrps. Paperback. Nev82993) $55.00
Complete poetic output of Efrain Huerta

173. Ibarra Escobar, GuillermdRABAJAR EN TIERRAS LEJANAS. Vidas mexicanas en Los Angeles. Mexico,
D.F.: Juan Pablos Editor, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 908-811-187-0. 396 p., glossary, bibl., wrps. PapekbNew.
(163233) $45.00
An anthology of personal narratives by working slammigrants to who come from Mexico to work inghemen

and service industriesof the Los Angeles metragoklirea. An attempt at communicating the challenbepes,
dreams and strife of the Mexican immigrant in thatary and millenium

174. lbarra Ibarra, Luis Guillermo and José Cleiméparra Ponce de Ledn (editores huéspe@$NICAS
QUIRURGICAS DE LA ACADEMIA MEXICANA DE CIRUGIA. VOL  XIX. CIRUGIA PARA EL
TRATAMIENTO DE LA DISCAPACIDAD. México D.F.: Editorial Alfil, 2014. ISBN: 97860782875. xxii, 442p.,
photos, illus., graphics, bibl., index, boards. dtaver. New. (162722) $85.00
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175. lIglesias Serafin, FederiddJERTO ISABEL. TOMO | & Il.  Un puerto norteamericano en tierra mexicana
1864-1878. Tijuana: Guiko, 2012. 1st ed. xii., 90xi., 74 p., photos, ilus., wrps., oblong. Pdyaak. Very Good.
(162463) $45.00
Study of the lower Colorado River borderlands, amtigular the town of Port Isabel which experienaatearly
growth spurt after the California Rush and Gadsemdhase brought a number of US settlers to a regfiah was
already hybridized by the proximity of Mexican®twasazi people native to the region. One of 500es0p

176. Iglesias y Cabrera, SonisAS FIESTAS TRADICIONALES DE MEXICO. Mexico, D.F.: Selector, 2009. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-453-041-4. 256 p., ilus., bibkps. Paperback. Very Good. (162662) $30.00
On the symbology, significance and history of mawmlidays observed or otherwise celebrated in Mex@iwapters
include "Carnaval," "Lent," "Day of the Dead," "Dember 12" and more

177. Ignacion, Jose; Carlos Gonzales Mante@BRAS MAESTRAS NOVOHISPANAS. Monterrey: G.M.
Editores, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7844-30-3 27 color plates, photos, wrps., tall 4to. PapekbVery Good.
(162305) $140.00
Colonial art and design in New Spain. Depicted malggious ivory sculptures, oil paintings, architacal specimens
and the interior design of stately homes. Preseimtdarge format and full color. Rich illustratioreccompanied by
interpretive texts

178. llarraza Lomeli, Hermes (edBJERCICIO, DIETA Y CORAZON. Mexico, D.F.: Sociedad Mexicana de
Cardiologia (Clinicas Mexicanas de Cardiologia \@)l. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8151-12-7. 219 p., tabiedex, bibl.,
boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162553) $45.00

179. Inclan Cienfugos, Luis ; Teresa Matabuenazgldulia Emilia Palacios Franco, etRE DULZURA

TERRENAL: Un album de Divas. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Ibemesicana, 2013. 1st ed. Ixxii., 160 p., photos|.pib
boards, dj., oblong. Hardcover. Very Good. (162275 $80.00
Catalog depicting photos of Mexican "It" girls fraime early 20th century. Some featured alongsidef biographies

or descriptions; many dressed in faux Egyptian,eBrand Mesoamerican period costumes

180. INSTITUTO MEXICANO DEL SEGURO SOCIAL: SIETE DECADAS DE ARQUITECTURA
INSTITUCIONAL. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Impreso Apolo, 2013. tatb4, 272 ., color plates, boards. Hardcover. Very
Good. (162546) $75.00
Beautifully photo-illustrated and printed on glossyated stock, this volume commemorates the 70tivensary of

the Mexican Social Security system. Numerous tedsribe its history and, together with the imageglore the

place in Mexican society where architecture andliguiealth intersec

181. Islas Andrade, Serio A.; Maria Cristina ReviMonsalve DIABETES MELLITUS: Actualizaciones. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Alfil, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-6@283-55-2. xix., 403 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Pa#pek. Very Good.
(162523) $75.00

182. Jalife Jacobo, AnudL VENENO Y SU ANTIDOTO. La curiosidad y la critica en la revista Ulises
(1927-1928). San Luis Potosi: El Colegio de Sars| 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7601-90-6. 152lys,,ibibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162984) $30.00
History of an influential early 20th century litasajournal edited by Salvador Novo and Xavier illeutia which
debuted in 1927

183. Jarquin Ortega, Maria TereBEDCUMENTOS PARA LA HISTORIA DE LA ENCOMIENDA DE

TONATICO. Mexico: El Colegio Mexiquense, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN8-607-7761-37-2. 101 p., glossary, index, wrps.
Paperback. New. (163331) $25.00
Paleographic study of documents relating to thedltrat would become the state of Me

184. Jauregui Camargo, Laura; Jose Halabe Ché&dania Rosa Palpacelli; et &L ABC DE LA MEDICINA

INTERNA 2014. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:78-607-8283-66-8. xvi., 498 p., ilus., tables,
index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162524) $80.00
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185. Jauregui Huerta, Marco AntonAQUELLOS TIEMPOS. Por tierras del tequila. Guadalajara: EditorialiRag
Seis, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7768-17-3. 20®hmwtos, boards. Hardcover. New. (163322) $35.00
Romanticized narrative of life and culture in TdguMexico which plays on many tropes in Mexicdh éulture,

such as the wise grandmother, the pastoralismehtciendas and the old world nostalgia

186. Jauregui, Luit.AS REFORMAS BORBONICAS. Mexico, D.F.: El Colegio de Mexico (Nueva Historia
Minima de Mexico), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-15&®23. 64 p., ilus., boards, 4to. Hardcover. N¢h63298)
$35.00

Graphic novelization of Luis Jauregui's study offil8entury political and social reforms undertak®snCarlos IlI.
lllustrates the changing social organization of N8pain as Englightment ideas and violent wars raigéhe
European continent. lllustrated by Hector Daviladalan Nava

187. Jimenez Izquierdo, Juan (ed)EGOS DE SALON.No place: Producciones Eridu, No Date. 11 17.5"%12.
loose leaf sheets of paper in a paper envelopepdViéery Good. (163191) $75.00
Reproduction of various parlor games popular durthg late 19th and early 20th centuries in Mexidany of these
copy the boards designed by Jose Guadalupe Pogatie atudios of Antonio Vanegas Arroyo in Mexidty.(d'hese
reproductions mimic his trademark woodcut religlestincluded is the Mexican bingo game "Loteridiieh is

popular to this day among Mexicans and the Latiiaspora

188. JOSE GUADALUPE POSADA. Faena anonima, legado sabido. Mexico, D.F.: CONATAIL2013. 1st ed. 140
p., color plates, photos, ilus., boards. Hardcovery Good. (162641) $35.00
Essays on the history of Jose Posada's contribsitiotMexican graphic design as well as his own lbgveent as an
illustrator. Numerous examples of his works accomyphe texts

189. Juarez Alvarez, RodolfmIRADAS QUE CONSTRUYEN: Los publicos en el torbellino filmico de La
Escondida. Mexico, D.F.: Impretei, 2013. 1st edBNS978-607-9098-21-6. 97 p., maps, photos, indéx,, wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162167) $25.00
The author approaches the topic of public vs. gevapace through a film theory lense, in particidarextended
analysis of the film "La Escondida"

190. Kochen, Francisco; Lydia Caclid. SILENCIO ES NUESTRO. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico (Coleccion Luz
Portatil), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-461-137-@p6, photos, wrps. Paperback. New. (163501) $35.00
Black and white photographs that alternate betwieakistani and southern Mexican women; beginnind) wibstly
portraits of groups of girls and progressing to traits or candid solo shots of elderly women. Capsi by a notab
Mexican journalist whose focus is on human rightspping domestic and sexual violence against w

191. Lambarry, Alejando (ed)A MOSCA EN EL CANON. Ensayos sobre Augusto Monterroso. Mexico, D.F.:
Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN8-607-516-474-8. 160 p., bibl., wrps. Paperbaeky Good.
(162967) $20.00
Essays on an influential writer, known for his apbms, fables and flash fictions

192. Leal, Juan Felipe; Aleksandra JablonskaREVOLUCION MEXICANA EN EL CINE

ESTADOUNIDENSE: 1911-1921. Mexico, D.F.: Juan Pablo Editor, 205kt.et. ISBN: 978-607-711-209-9. 264 p.,
photos, index, wrps. Paperback. New. (163308) $40.00
Essays on the representation of the Mexican Reawalut the United States' film industry. Discussadrthe age of

the rise of mass media, cultural memory and thénalggizing of the Mexican Revolution. Includesiadigraphy of
Mexican Revolution films, 1911-1¢

193. Leander, Brigitta (comp PUEBLOS INDIGENAS DE HOY. Aprender del pasado para entender el presente.
Xalapa: Universidad Veracruzana, 2013. 1st ed. ISB8-607-502-262-8. 216 p., photos, bibl., wrpspérback. Very
Good. (162257) $30.00
A study of cultural hegemony in the context ofethigeriences of indigenous communities around théywwho oftel
have their beliefs and customs suppressed. Chagigezass Mexican, Peruvian and Chilean indigendngygles.

The author is of Saami descent, whose native lareléh what is now Finland
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194. Ledon, GabrieCUANDO TODO EL MAR. Mexico, D.F.: Fono Editorial Tierra Adentro, 20113t ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-249-2. 116 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergd>q162966) $15.00
A novella about lost love and nostalgia. Winnethef Frontera de Palabras award for best novel byoang write

195. Lira Gonzalez, Andres; Alberto Carrillo CazgrClaudia Ferreira Ascencio (ed®ERECHO, POLITICA Y
SOCIEDAD EN NUEVA ESPANA A LA LUZ DEL TERCER CONCIL 10 PROVINCIAL MEXICANO (1585).
Zamora: El Colegio de Michoacan, 2013. 1st ed. ISB8-607-8257-45-4. 494 p., bibl., wrps. Paperbdeky Good.
(162147) $55.00
Essays on the legal, political and religious aged&lew Spain's admninstrative council. Includds "
cristianizacion de las Indias. Algunas diferenoiadre Nueva Espafa y Peru," La influencia del Te@encilio
Provincial Mexicano en los instrumentos de pastardigena. El sacramento del matrimonio," "La masén e
Tercer Concilio Provincial Mexicano," "Reflexionssbre la explotacion del trabajo indigena con basdos
Manuscritos del Concilio Tercero Provincial Mexiagrl585" and moi

196. LO QUE EL SIGLO SE LLEVO /EL ARBOL. Mexico, D.F.: Sociedad Mexicana de Caricaturisit&89. 1st
ed. var. pag., ilus., wrps. Paperback. Very God#.2340) $25.00
Collects entries for the third and fourth annualemational caricature contest. Artists from allesthe world
submitted their cartoons, many of which are humereritiques of mass media, politics and technology

197. Loo, SergioGUIA ROJI. Veracruz: Insituto Veracruzano de la Cultura, 20i2.ed. 84 [4] p., ilus., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (163524) $15.00
Experimental poetry from young Mexican writers whgive a voice to marginalized urban cultures

198. Lopez, AlbertoUNO MAGAZINE. THE CONTEMPORARY LATINO. VOL. 1 NO. 2 JAN 1981.Fremont,
CA: Albert L. & Associates, 1981. First editionggumed. wrps., 26 p., b/w photos. Paperback. G@R707)$25.00
Newspaper print-style journal detailing all thingdated to contemporary latino including fashionysit, anc

boxing. In this issue: "Richard Pryor," "SJCC NevaW Dance" and more

199. Lopez, AlbertoUNO MAGAZINE. THE CONTEMPORARY LATINO. VOL. 1 NO. 3 FEB 1982.Fremont,
CA: Albert L. & Associates, 1982. First editionggumed. wrps., 26 p., b/w photos. Paperback. G@R706)$25.00
Newspaper print-style journal detailing all thingdated to contemporary latino including fashionysit, anc

boxing. In this issue: "Soccer's No. 1 Hit-Man,'rt&\Latino," "Latino Fashions," "Earth, Wind & Fife

200. Lopez, AlbertoUNO MAGAZINE. THE CONTEMPORARY LATINO. VOL. 1 NO. 4 MARCH 1982.
Fremont, CA: Albert L. & Associates, 1982. Firsftemh, presumed. wrps., 26 p., b/w photos. Papskb@ood.
(162708) $25.00
Newspaper print-style journal detailing all thingdated to contemporary latino including fashionysit, anc

boxing. In this issue: "Mr. Fashion...Irving VeleZRinky the Boxer" and "The Brat, L.A. New Wave"

201. Lopez Aranda, Susan@&NACIO LOPEZ TARSO: HABLEMOS DE TEATRO. Mexico, D.F.:
CONACULTA, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-452-60%., photos, boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (0835
$75.00

A profusely photo-illustrated volume on the lifeMexican stage actor Ignacio Lopez, one of the meaignizabl
names in Mexican theatre history. The author hasgited numerous interviews, archival materal andspaal
artefacts to create this single authoritative vouon the life of Lopez Tarso

202. Lopez Leyva, Migeul Armando; Fernando Castafiolio Labastida Martin del Campo (cood$BENSIONES Y
DESAFIOS DE LA DEMOCRACIA. Mexico, D.F.: Ficticia Editorial, 2013. 1st ed. INB978-607-521-034-6. 340
p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163315) $40.00
Essays on democratization and democratic politicadures. Includes "Participacion, democracia ydeble reto de

la infraestructura en Mexico," "La imposible recamnsion del EZLN en fuerza politica legal,” "Las $@mes de la
democracia argentina y la experiencia kirchneri@803-2011)," "El movimiento de 2009 que promovialar el
voto: un estado de la opinion publica" and more
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203. Lopez Orozco, Letici&RANCISCO EPPENS HELGUERA: Revolucion, nacion, modernidad. 1913-2013.
Centenario. Mexico, D.F.: Partido Revolucionaristitucional, 2013. 1st ed. 406 p., color platestps, bibl., wrps.,
large 4to. Paperback. New. (163269) $125.00
A volume collecting a variety of paintings and msitay Francisco Eppens, known for his dramatic afseationalis
imagery and iconography. Issued in commemoratidni00th birthday. Includes numerous texts thstuss his

art projects, many of which are scattered on waiigl facades throughout Mexico

204. Lorusso, Nicola; Marco PerilRIARIO DEL MAR. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico (Coleccion Luz Poifjat

2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-461-135-9. 60 p., piptdtes, wrps. Paperback. New. (163504) $35.00
Collection of black and white photographs of peagie goings-on that take place on the coast. Iresushots of

groups of people sitting on cliffside rocks, enfpgch volleyball courts and families lounging omdte towels in the
sand

205. Lumholtz, CarlBAJO EL CIELO DE LOS TROPICOS. 100 afios de testimonios de los pueblos indigenas.
Mexico, D.F.: Comision Nacional para el Desarralioos Pueblos Indigenas, 2006. 1st ed. ISBN: 9187%8-073-1.
156 p., photos, bibl., boards, plush faux leatdpriardcover. Very Good. (163264) $125.00
A record of Norwegian-born photographer Carl Luntla@ work, which often features indigenous peogpftehe lat:

19th century as subjects. The section on Mexiogs#tond of three parts--documents his work, dagertimholtz's
dedication not only on ethnographic photography teucientific humanism and anthropology as a whole

206. Luna Garcia, Neom/ANIFIESTA PACHECA. Por la libertad, la vida y la dignidad de las megeMexico:
Eterno Femenino Ediciones, 2011. 1st ed. 48 p.sv8taplebound Wraps. Very Good. (162437) $15.00
A brief treatise on human rights, women and reagontegalizing the consumption of marijue

207. Luz Ojeda, JoseL VENDAVAL DE LA PASION. Y otros poemas. Guanajuato: Universidad de Guatmjua
1998. ISBN: 978-968-864-127-8. 152 p., wrps. PapekbVery Good. (162983) $20.00
Poems which deal with impassioned subject mattdrimiense emotions; the titles invoke warmth (amld);

screaming and heated contemplation

208. Macazaga y Ordofio, Cedat. CODICE FLORENTINO AL TRAVES DE SUS CUADROS. Mexico, D.F.:
Informatica Cosmos, 2008. 1st ed. 360 p., ilugssary, index, wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162293 $50.00
Bernardino de Sahagun's landmark ethnographic safdyesoamerica, presented in an easy-to-referémueat
complete with illustrations and explanatory texéossary and index addended

209. Madrazo de la Garza, J. ArmandoITRICION Y GASTROENTEROLOGIA PEDIATRICA. Mexico, D.F.:
McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editores, 2013. 1st&&BN: 978-607-15-09369. xvii., 606 p., tables, indeaibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162558) $65.00

210. Magafia Mancillas, Mario Alberto (coordERPIDEMIAS Y RUTAS DE PROPAGACION EN LA NUEVA
ESPANA Y MEXICO. (Siglos XVII-XIX). Tijuana: Universidad Autonoma dgaja California, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-931-417-0. 396 p., ilus., tables, biblpsviPaperback. Very Good. (162918) $50.00
Epidemiological history of New Spain. Many of tbatfired essays discuss how trade routes and thstomisystem
played a key role in the spread of disease, crgadimimportant link between health sciences andraal history

211. Maldonado, MigueDCTAVIO PAZ. Homenaje y profanacion. Puebla: El Colegio de Ryet)12. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-607. 80 p., bibl., boards. Hardcover.yw@ood. (162950) $25.00
Eight essays in homage to Octavio Paz's poems aeiicp. Also discussed are various artistic anerdity
movements, such as romanticism, the beat generatidrihe Latin American Boom

212. THE MALE NUDE. Dimensions of masculnity from the 19th century Begilond. Spain: Ediciones El Viso,
2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-9418-563-2. 288 p., rcplates, photos, index, boards, 4to. Hardcovew.NE.63735)
$75.00

The history of the representation of the male fémom paintings and early illustrations to photogtepand
conceptual pieces
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213. MamacoatBORDER CROSSING DIOSA. Cuernavaca: La Ratona Cartonera, 2012. 1st edp[16lus.
cardboard covers, CD-ROM insert. Cardboard Cow&esy Good. (163611) $35.00
Cartonera--like a cross between fine press, botk and DIY/Zine subculture--that prints a singladeform poem by
Mamcoatl. One of 30 copies. Handbound with recyckdboard covers that have been illustrated. Eagpy has
different, hand-produced illustration

214. Mamani Ofio, Carmen IsabEOMENTADO ALGUNOS ASPECTOS DE LA SEGURIDAD

ALIMENTARIA EN MEXICO Y BOLIVIA.  Mexico, D.F.: Universidad Autonoma de Chapingo, 20list ed.

ISBN: 978-607-711-195-5. 208 p., tables, bibl., svipaperback. Very Good. (162995) $25.00
Essays on food security and nutritional health iexi¢o and Bolivia. Includes "La seguridad alimeraay la

agricultura multifuncional, una pareja indisolublé'Diagnostico y desafios de la seguridad alimergan Mexico,"

"La politica de inversion publica para la seguridaimentaria en Bolivia" and more

215. MANUEL CARRILLO. Mexico, D.F.: The author, 1987. 1st ed. ISBN: 9B8999-362-5. 112 p., photos,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162292) $50.00
Photo catalog that pays tribute to the life andemrof photographer Manuel Carrillo. This colleatifeatures hi
most common subjects: the elderly women, childrehdogs

216. Marcin, MauricioLAS IDEAS DE GAMBOA. (Y Chavez y Vasconcelos y Reyes y Paz). Mexico,:IMdseuo
Jumex Arte Contemporaneo, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: I¥88335-00-8. 392 p., photos, wrps., tall 4to.a§epamphlet
insert, brilliant white dj with linen texture, letipressed wraps. Paperback. New. (163253) $70.00
Catalog of an exhibition held at Museo Jumex, N@L3-Feb. 2014. Focuses on Fernando Gamboa's eiquethh

the Mayan ruins at Bonampak which was accompanyeahball-star cast of Mexican artists includin Ra&urguiana

and Manuel Alvarez Bravo. This handsome volumecisliivarious critical articles related to the afés who

participated and even reproduces some contempaigles on the expedition and
artistic-archaeologica-anthropological significandacludes a catalog of masks and various photo&lbgrez

Bravo

217. MARICHU VA A LA COCINA Y RECIBE CON DISTINCION. Mexico, D.F.: No publisher, 1939. 3rd ed.
334 p., ilus., wrps., soiled wrappers, chippingdiges, pages toned but clean and tightly bounderBapk. Good.
(163145) $75.00
Pre-WWII Mexican cook book loaded with recipesefeerything from cocktail hour, to eggs, to fisldasser
Insterspersed are ads for domestic products angtilhtions depicting women in various states ofifpeeparations
No copies on worldce

218. Marin, JavieddAVIER MARIN: De 3 en 3. Barcelona: Terreno Baldio, 2013. Fiditien. ISBN:
978-607-8111-04-6. 274 p., color photo platessillwrps., tall 4to. Paperback. New. (163589) $100.
Exhibition of large-scale, contemporary and intieasculptures, by internationally acclaimed Mexieatist, Javier
Marin, (Uruapan, Michoacan, 1962). It took placetla¢ "Piazza del Duomo, Complesso di Sant'ago:

Pietrasanta”, Italy, in Summer 2008. With analyticammentary throughout and a curriculum vitae apged. Tex

in Italian, Spanish and English. Printed on glosspated stock

219. Martin Cordero, Jorge REHABILITACION. Agentes fisicos terapeuticos. Monterrey: LA&GO Haines,
2013. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-607-8236-15-2. xix., 586potos, tables, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Verp&o(162509)
$100.00

220. Martinez Hernandez, LaubUSICA Y CULTURA ALTERNATIVA. Hacia un perfil de la cultura del rock
mexicano de finales del siglo XX. Puebla: Univeasidberoamericana Puebla, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978780-134-1.
229 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (B33 $40.00
A look at rock as a vital member of the cultureusidy as well as an agent of cultural change andheation

particularlv amona the vounaer demoaranhic. Inclsidediscoaranhv as well as a biblioarai

221. Martinez, Maria Antonia; Ruben Aguilar Valeeia (coords.)CAMPANAS ELECTORALES EN MEXICO Y
UNA VISION A CENTROAMERICA. Mexico, D.F.: Miguel Angel Porrua, 2013. 1st edBN8 978-607-401-791-5.
224 p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Go@dd2149) $55.00
A study Mexican political cultura and voting trendd second section focuses on similar topics-tieles, publi
relations of politicians--in Central America.
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222. Martinez Renteria, CarldlSENERACION ALTERNATIVA. ANO XVII, NO. 70. Mexico: Generacion
Publicaciones Periodisticas, 2007. First printif@ p., photos, ilus., wrps. Staplebound. Very Go(ib3742) $15.00
Literary and arts journal dedicated to the fomeigatof a cultural scene. This issue is devote@atonia Roma wit
an emphasis on its pansexuality.

223. Martinez Rodriguez, Marcel@OLONIZZAZIONE AL MESSICO! Las colonias agricolas de italianos en
Mexico, 1881-1910. San Luis Potosi: El Colegio @a Suis, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7601-95-1. Bf4naps,
tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162151 $35.00
History of Italian migrants to rural Mexico in tharee decades before the outbreak of the MexicanlR&on

224. Martinez Saldafia, Tom&l. CAMINO REAL DE TIERRA ADENTRO. Mexico, D.F.: Mundi-Prensa, 2009.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7699-04-0. 134 p., maps,,ihibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162653) 5.96
Overview of the Mission system in Mexico. Includigsils on the various structures built along Eln@iao Real in
what is now Mexico, which were originally intendedacilitate conversion of natives to Catholicism

225. Mastrogiovanni, Federichl VIVOS NI MUERTOS. La desaparicion forzada en Mexico como estrategia d
terror. Mexico, D.F.; Editorial Grijalbo, 2014. ledl. ISBN: 978-607-312-216-0. 215 p., photos, biktp. Paperback.
New. (163329) $45.00
An investigation of Mexicans who have been maddisappear”, presumably by a covert branch of ttatess arme
forces. The author examines the history of thisreta of state-sponsored violence and examineslglageandful o
cases

226. McGowan, Gerald IEL ESTADO DEL VALLE DE MEXICO. 1824-1917. Toluca: El Colegio Mexiquense,
2013. 2nd ed. ISBN: 978-607-776-142-6. 105 p.,.piklps. Paperback. Very Good. (162989) $22.50
Historiography of the State of Mexico, an admirstre division within the nation of Mexico, fronetbnd of the War

for Independence to the end of the Mexican Rewm

227. Meade, Eduard8AN LUIS POTOSI: Capital. Mexico, D.F.: EME Ediciones, 2013. 1st KBBN:
978-607-95646-3-6. 288 p., color plates, bibl.,rdsatall 4to. Paperback. Very Good. (162644) $95.0
History of San Luis Potosi through its urban arelsire

228. Membrillo Romero, AlejandrdlLTRASONIDO ENDOSCOPICO. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-42-2. xxxii., 398 p., photos, tables, bibkps., CD-ROM
insert. Paperback. Very Good. (162538) $75.00

229. MEMORIA VIVA. Cronicas de emigrantes de Santa Maria Tavehua,caata/alle de Mexico. Oaxaca: np,
2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-00-5192-0. 192 p., phaglossary, wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162997) $25.00
Opens with a history of Santa Maria Tavehua, a ktwavn in Oaxaca with details on their customs aatkbrations.
PRoceeds to chornicle various family accounts ofiignation from 1955 to 1994, with details on suclieg
generations

230. Mendoza Huerta, Yasbil Yanil Berenité INFLUENCIA DE LA LINGUISTICA EN LA

ETNOMUSICOLOGIA EN MEXICO. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Antropologidéstoria, 2013. 1st ed.
ISBN: 978-607-484-448-1. 224 p., ilus., index, wripaperback. New. (163334) $35.00
A look at the cross between ethnomusicology amaifitics in Mexico, an emerging school of thougat finst

appeared with the rise of structuralism in Europe

231. Mercado, Miguel AngelATROGENIA DE VIAS BILIARES. Mexico, D.F.: Corporativo Intermedica, 2010.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7618-16-4. 217 p., photdsde index, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Go¢t62551) $75.00

232. MEXICO. Y sus estados. Edicion especial. Mexico, D.F.: ibdies Culturales Internacionales, 2014. 4th ed.
ISBN: 978-607-458-069-3. 256 p., photos, tableartds. Hardcover. Very Good. (163513) $65.00
Statistics and information on all 32 states in Mexican union. Includes information on transpooat;

demographics, economy, geography, etc., from Agiliastes to Zacatecas. Profusely photo-illustrangth color

images of monuments and landmarks as well as chadgraphic
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233. Millan Nava, JesuREVOLUCION DE 1910 EN GUERRERO Y MICHOACAN. Edicion especial. Mexico,
D.F.: Garabato Editorial, 2008. 2nd ed. ISBN: 918-®0-0770-5. 276 p., photos, wrps. Paperback. Garyd.
(162142) $35.00
Original title: "La revolucion Maderista en el estale Guerrero y la revolucion constiucionalistaMithoacan."
Revised and reprinted special edition of the 1368 that provides a detailed history of the poditeamd military
campaigns that took place in these two Mexicarestduring the revolution of 1910. Features peribdtpgraphs

234. Millan Valenzuela, Heni&N LA CUERDA FLOJA. Vulnerabilidad havia la pobreza y fragilidad ladaa
Mexico. Zinacantepec, Mexico: El Colegio Mexiquer2@13. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7761-48-8. 252 blets
graphics, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163312) $30.00
The author explores "vulnerability" as an econogoacept associated with labor insecurity, cyclepmferty and
other effects of macro-economic crises. Examinesiéitline in job availability, informal labor mariseand more

235. Mimenza Alvarado, Alberto J.; Sara G. AguN&avarro; J. Alberto Avila Funes; et AIEUROLOGIA
GERIATRICA. Mexico, D.F.: Corporativo Intermedica, 2012. 1st&BN: 978-607-7618-30-0. xvii., 418 p., photos,
tables, index, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Go(t62549) $140.00

236. Miranda, Evelyn Usada; ARturo Lopez Rodriguéztor Mantilla Gonzalez, et alOSE GUADALUPE

POSADA. TRANSMISOR. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Bellas Arte9§13. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-605-207-5.
242 p., color plates, photos, index, boards, ldtge Hardcover. Very Good. (162278) $95.00
Profusely photo-illustrated exhibition catalog afsé Guadalupe Posada's printmaking and graphicgute

Numerous color photo plates with texts interspe

237. Moguel, JulioGUERRERO EN VILO. De vitalismos y tragedias. Mexico, D.F.: Centro#udios Sociales y
de Opinion Publica, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-996-8. 246 p., photos, tables, bibl., wrps. PaaektbNew.
(163311) $35.00
Reflections on the tragedies, destruction and reppassociated with natural disaster. The auth@ug®es on the
state of Guerrero, but uses it as a springboarebtplore wider implications for Mexican society awlaole

238. Moguel, Julio (coord.EL SUR-SURESTE MEXICANO: Crisis y retos. Mexico, D.F.: Centro de Estudios
Sociales y de Opinion Publica, 2013. 1st ed. ISBR8-607-791-955-1. 242 p., tables, bibl., wrps.e?back. New.
(163332) $40.00
Essays on the social crises afflicting southernib®xsuch as Oaxaca. These are the poorest regibNtexico, with
little infrastructure or economic opportunity; maimgmigrants on their way to the United States hssugh these
states. Includes "Los caminos posibles en la raécocson del sur-sureste,” "Los pequefios producagréa politica
publica," "El proyecto cafetalero de la coalicioe djidos de la costa grande de Guerrero," "Mujdreigenas pc
una vida sin violencias en la costa chica de Gueftand more

239. Molina Palestina, Oscar (coor®&@REVE HISTORIA Y RELACION DEL PATRIMONIO TANGIBLED E

LA DELEGACION MIGUEL HIDALGO. Mexico, D.F.: Ruhega Artes Graficas, 2012. 1st88N:
978-607-95754-2-7. 220p., maps, photos, wrps.,Paperback. New. (163277) $50.00
Directory of sites of architectural and culturabsificance in the Miguel Hidalgo neighborhood of>t® City, par

of an effort to record and preserve the city'shissicultural patrimony. With explanatory entrietigtos and maps

240. Monge, Mercedes (coordE. MUSEO BIBLIOTECA PAPE PRESENTA LA OBRA DE JOSE
GUADALUPE POSADA. Coahuila: Biblioteca Pape, 1978. 1st ed. 10 ps, irps. Staplebound. Very Good.
(162078) $15.00
Exhibition catalog featuring some of the most icgmiints and illustrations produced by Jose GuagaliPosada.
Accompanying text situates his work in a socioehisb-political contex

241. Monroy Hernandez, GuillermBACUALPAN Y SUS DOS CANONES.La historia de un monumento que no
puede ser. Huixquilucan: Taller Martin Pescade@d 4 1st ed. Ixi., 18 p., photos, wrps. StapleboM=dy Good.
(162635) $20.00
Local history. The author focuses on the eventsttek place in Zacualpan during the Mexican Retiofu This i

the smaller, staplebound version with paper wragper
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242. Monroy Hernandez, GuillermBACUALPAN Y SUS DOS CANONES.La historia de un monumento que no
puede ser. Huixquilucan: Taller Martin Pescadof,£20 st ed. Ixi., 18 p., photos, wrps. Very Go¢162638) $200.00
Local history. The author focueses on the evenmtsttiok place in Zacualpan during the Mexican Retioh.

Limited to 160 copies. The engravings are by AiddRodrigue:

243. Monsivais, CarloOS MIL Y UN VELORIOS. Cronica de la nota roja en México. México, D.F.bBe,

2010. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-310-172-1. 222 p., wRaperback. New. (162626) $35.00
Explores facets of the "Nota Roja" graphic stylé/lefxican photojournalism. By internationally aceted Mexican
author and journalist, Carlos Monsivais, (Mexicay;i1938). With the following sections: "Los cudesn El asesino
esta bajo el microscopio”, "Matricidio, filicididas virtudes del encierro familiar", "Los crimengs odio: por
homofobia y feminicidios" and "El narcocorrido: yA-rontera, no te rajes!”

244. Montane, Julio CesdrA EXPULSION DE LOS JESUITAS DE SONORA. Hermosillo: Contrapunto 14, 1999.
1st ed. 128 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (16872 $35.00
On the expulsion of the Jesuits from Mexico. Thba@uecreates a chronological order of events, pdes a list of
Jesuits that were involved in the expulsion andsjgies transcriptions of decrees and pertinent dosmix

245. Mora, AugustoaCOSAS DEL INFIERNO. Mexico, D.F.: MQ Comics, 2005. 1st ed. iv., 40ijus., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163748) $22.50
Satirical comics that question conventional moyatind Christian ethics among other things

246. Mora, AugustaGRITO DE VICTORIA. Mexico, D.F.: MQ Comics, 2013. 1st ed. 120 p.,.illogbl., wrps.
Paperback. New. (163709) $30.00
Graphic novelization of the events of popular psbia Mexico that decried electoral fraud in 2012

247. Morales Moncada, AdolfEAVOR DE NO MOLESTAR. (Estoy pensando en ella). Tijuana: El Grafografo
Ediciones, 2012. 1st ed. 146 p., wrps. Paperbaeky Good. (162472) $25.00
A collection of untitled prose poems. The textiisted only recto. Handbound. One of 100 co

248. Morales, Toma®\LFREDO HARP HELU. DOS DECADAS EN EL REY DE LOS DEPORTES. Mexico,
D.F.: No publisher, 2014. 1st ed. 232 p., phodset boards, dj, tall 4to. Hardcover. Very Godii63152) $75.00
Twenty year retrospective of Alfredo Harp Helu'seea as general manager of the legendary Diablop&a@ sports
club in Mexican Major League Baseball. Oversized photo-illustrated

249. Mufioz, Jorge F.; Ric Reyéd#STORIAS DE UN ANO CUALQUIERA. Mexico, D.F.: Self-published, authors,
2013. 1st ed. 64 p., ilus., wrps. Paperback. Ngw83745) $20.00
Seven graphic novel vignettes that draw inspirafrom the 2012 protests against electoral fraud/iexico

250. NARRATIVA BREVE. Cortometrajes 2013 IMCINE. Mexico, D.F.: IMCINE, P4 1st ed. 56 p., photos,
boards, 2 vols. DVD. Hardcover. Very Good. (163123 $65.00
Twelve Mexican short dramatic films--both live-aatiand animated--on two DVDs with a book that fesga
synopsis and production details

251. NARRATIVA BREVE INFANTIL. Cortometrajes 2013 IMCINE. Mexico, D.F.: IMCINE, 20 1st ed. 56 p.,
photos, boards, 2 vols. DVD. Hardcover. Very Go¢t3124) $65.00
Twelve Mexican animated children's short filmswo DVDs with a book that features a synopsis amdpection
details. All are winners of the National Short Fitlmmpetition in the Children's movie category

252. Nieves Cordero, Dulce Maria; Ramon AlonsaeRd&scutiaLA FAMILIA HIDALGO Y COSTILLA Y LAS
HACIENDAS DEL VALLE DE JARIPEO, MICHOACAN. Michoacan: Secretaria de Cultura del Gobierno de
Michoacan de Ocampo, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-60%#3%7-5. 161 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperbacky\@ood.
(162139) $20.00
History of the agricultural working class, haciersdand rural colonial society in Michoacan, partiadly the social
evolution embodied in the history of the HidalgBastilla family who were wealthy land owners
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253. Orellana, Margarita de; Carl Lumholtz; AbeldRguez Lopez, et aLARAHUMARAS. EIl camino, el hilo, la
palabra. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico , 2014.€ddt ISBN: 978-607-461-150-2. 88 p., color platkes.j bibl., boards,
dj, 4to. Hardcover. Very Good. (163587) $45.00
On storytelling, music, textiles and language asmseof cultural production among the Tarahumarapgiean

Mexico. Essays on oral traditions, ancient weav&ghniques and shamanism with English translatapyzendec
Numerous illustrations throughc

254. Ortega Corona, Alejandro; Manuel de JesusréneHerrera; Oscar Cota Agramont, elGATALAGO DE
MAICES NATIVOS DE SONORA. Mexico, D.F.: El Colegio de Posgruadados, 2013edstSBN:
978-607-715-199-9. xv., 302 p., maps, photos,,ikables, graphics, boards. Hardcover. New. (163831 $50.00
Extensive catalog of the various kinds of corn tbimthe Mexican state of Sonora. Each entry repkgth details

and photo illustrations. Includes essays, mapssatistical tables that discuss information on protion, effects of
climate change and other topics related to theieation and consumption of corn

255. Ortega Corona, Alejandro; Manuel de Jesusréneeherrera; Ricardo Ernesto Preciado Ortiz feds.
DIVERSIDAD Y DISTRIBUCION DEL MAIZ NATIVO Y SUS PAR IENTES SILVESTRES. Mexico, D.F.:

Instituto Nacional de Investigaciones Forestalegjdlas y Pecuarias, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-606-1098-2. xviii.,

268 p., maps, photos, ilus., tables, bibl., ndtesrds. Hardcover. Very Good. (162986) $45.00
A catalog of native strains of maiz in Mexico, witlhmerous maps and charts to illustrate genetiemity vital to th:
survival of this staple crop

256. Pacheco, Jose EmilldOS DIAS QUE NO SE NOMBRAN. Antologia personal 1958-2010. Mexico, D.F.:
Ediciones Era, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-445-B3840 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (163126) G5
An anthology exploring the depth of Jose Pachegnting craft and technique, from the very shorepoto pros
poems and in betwe

257. Paiva, JoaquirtOTO INSTANTANEA = FOTO NA HORA. Recuerdo de brasilia = Lembranca de brasilia.
Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA / Centro de la Imagen, 2013t ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-241-6. [368] p., cqitates,
photo-illustrated boards. Hardcover. New. (163274) $65.00
Portraits, landscapes and street photography bygliiia Paiva who operated in Brasilia. A sharp desagyd smat
layout present the readers with a series of phdggscting the stark modernist plan and architectaf¢his 20th
century city, and the social life of its people-atfter at the public pool, at a wedding or out artmbat. Appended are
essays and an interview in Spanish and Portuguasslations

258. Palacio Obon, Martha RIMBRECUENCIA JUPITER. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-264-5. 116 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergdsq163030) $25.00
An experimental novel which not only incorporated familiar to users of social media, but alsoigas compute
programming languages (such as binary code). Aubiggsroman for the digital age. Winner of the GrargAlar

prize

259. PANORAMA DE LA ADOLESCENCIA INDIGENA EN MEXICO DESD E UNA PERSPECTIVA DE
DERECHOS. Mexico, D.F.: CIESAS / UNICEF, 2010. First editiah p., photos, tables, graphics, bibl., wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162263) $20.00
Statistics and demographics on the living condi&iohMexico's indigenous youth. Photo-illustrated

260. Parra, Eduardo AntoniANGELES, PUTAS, SANTOS Y MARTIRES. Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones Era, 2014. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-445-331-7. 136 p., wrps. Papdebdery Good. (163122) $20.00
Four short stories about violence, sacrifice andtyr@om that take place in the Mexican country sihel

megalopolis

261. Partenheimer, Ann@AXACA. Madrid: Turner, 2005. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-84-7506-420.14 p., photos, wrps.
Paperback. New. (163259) $30.00
German-born photographer Anna Partenheimer explthesstreets of Oaxaca and takes abstract photvanidus
buildings, capturing a contrast of vibrant colofihese locations are located on a map of the citigf lprologue
provides further context on the author's w
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262. Pascencia Ordaz, Maria Jovita; Irma Alejar@veonado ZarcdCUIDADOS AVANZADOS EN EL
NEONATO. LIBRO 5. Prevencion e intervencion oportuna: retos, etibhamanismo. México D.F.: Intersistemas
Editores / Instituto de Perinatologia Isidro Espimale los Reyes, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-4423138v., 206 p.,
photos, tabes, index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New§2571) $45.00

263. Pascual Gay, JuBIZARRO MUSEO DE ASUNTOS CURIOSOS Y ARTISTAS EXCENTRICOS. San
Luis Potosi: El Colegio de San Luis, 2013. Firstied. ISBN: 978-607-7601-89-0. 128 p., photos,|birps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162284) $35.00
Art/literary criticism. The author examines a numbg&outsider, avant-garde and exceptional artisie. discusse
various artistic movements and trends such as tbegque, surrealism and minimalism. Limited t0 26pies

264. Paz, Marie-José, Adolfo Castafion y DanubioeBoFierroA TREINTA ANOS DE PLURAL (1971-1976).
Revista fundada y dirigida por Octavio Paz. Mexieondo de Cultura Economica, 2011. Second PrintBigN:
978-968-16-6441-1. 178 p., photos, ilus., indexpsvPaperback. New. (163120) $40.00
A 30 afios de su fundacion, esta edicion conmemarde Plural constituye una seleccion de entreastosregistr

de voces que la animaron. Incluye, también, testio®oy anécdotas debidos, tanto a la pluma del jpr@ztavio

Paz, como a los miembros del consejo de redac@da tkvista y a algunos de sus colaboradores. iBdide 30!

copias

265. Paz, Octavia/IENTO ENTERO. Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA, 2014. 2nd ed. ISBN: 9787%66816-488-5. 62
p., boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162951) $55.00
First facsimliar edition of Paz's work originallyuplished by the Caxton Press in 1965. Addendedvwareessays

266. Pecanins, MontserrdiZATRINES Y BATACLANAS. Prologo de Pavel Granados. Mexico, D.F.: Museo de
Arte Popular, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7611-524% p., color plates, wrps. Paperback. Very Gad$2297)
$65.00

History of tango, cabaret and other examples ofytapculture from the early 20th century. Photoghapand texts

267. Pedraza Nufiz, Isra@DITAMENTOS PARA PROTESIS CONVENCIONALES COMBINADAS . Manual
clinico y de laboratorio. Zapopan: Editorial Mat&®)13. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8280-58-2. 114 p. iphdibl.,
boards. Paperback. Very Good. (162510) $55.00

268. Pena, Francisco (coord.p SED URBANA. La ciudad como construccion hidraulica. San LuisBioEl
Colegio de San Luis, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-6001786-8. 176 p., maps, ilus., tables, bibl., wipaperback. Very
Good. (162286) $35.00
A look at the socio-politics of water infrastruotydistribution and consumption in urban centerso Baulo
Managua, Havana and Ciudad Juarez are among thesdbe authors exami

269. Perez Castro y Vazquez, Jorge Afos€GURIDAD DEL PACIENTE AL ALCANCE DE TODOS. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicina de Exceleia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-49-1. x»$@8 p., tables,
glossary, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (B®5 $100.00

270. Perez Castro y Vazquez, Jorge AlfohIBRRAMIENTAS QUE APOYAN LA SEGURIDAD DEL
PACIENTE. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion MedicinagdExcelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-8283-50-7. xiii., 90 p., tables, glossailp|., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162540) $25.00

271. Perez de Ovando, LourdaRQUITECTURA FUNERARIA. Puebla: Gobierno del Estado de Puebla, 2012. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-7525-88-2. 126 p., photos, wRaperback. Very Good. (162296) $45.00
Study of the--often religious--architectural des@fmonuments found in cemetaries. A photograghitysof
mausoleums, sculptures and ornamentations precdsgadroductory essays

272. Perez Torres, Eduardo; Juan Miguel Abdo ksaRernando Bernal Sahagun; etGASTROENTEROLOGIA.

Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Edicion@§12. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-15-0615-3. xiii., {24photos,
ilus., tables, index, bibls., wrps. Paperback. M@opd. (162515) $100.00
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273. Petras, James; Jorge L&EXTRACTIVISMO Y SIMULACRO PROGRESISTA EN BOLIVIAY
LATINOAMERICA. Puebla: Benemerita Universidad Autonoma de Pu@blh3. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-487-644-4.
349 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163325) $45.00
Essays on the effects of neoliberalism in Latin digaemovements to counter those effects and thaptation of

those movements by the aforemention neoliberalro@ige of 500 copies

274. Pollack, Aaron (coordfEPOCA DE LA INDEPENDENCIAS EN CENTROAMERICA Y CHIAP AS.
Procesos politicos y sociales. Mexico, D.F.: Uréidad Autonoma Metropolitana, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-9294-17-5. 286 p., maps, bibl., wrps. Pagek. Very Good. (162150) $40.00
On revolutions and independence movments in CeAtradrica and southern Mexico during the early 1&htury.
Includes: "Poderes locales y resistencia populaNéraragua 1808-1813," "El mito del terror bustantian,” "Los
escenarios del poder en 1821: la juramentacionAdeh de Independencia en la provincia de Guatemaia more

275. Ramirez, Ernesto; Fabrizio Mejia MadddRQUEOLOGIA URBANA. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico
(Coleccion Luz Portatil), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 9787&461-133-5. [60] p., color plates, wrps. Papekbaiew.
(163248) $35.00
Photographs of the Mexican urban landscape, withcais on the basic elements of urban life suchraftijred

street signs, awkwardly landscaped corners, cragkinrals, trash and other visual detritus oftenldab"blight”

276. Ramirez Maya, Maria Carmina (coor@DNCEPCION CUEPOPAN. Los rostros de una plaza. Mexico, D.F.:
Universidad Iberoamericana, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:80B-417-241-6. 64 p., photos, ilus., bibl., wipaperback. Very
Good. (162283) $20.00
On the history, development and significance oz&®l@oncepcion Cuepopan in Mexico, D.F. Includesopgphotos
and schematics

277. Ramirez Miranda, JavieBARGUENGOITIA VA AL CINE. Guanajuato: Universidad de Guanajuato, 2013.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8069-82-8. 144 p., bibl., svipaperback. Very Good. (162982) $25.00
The author discusses irony in the filmography afjddbarguengoitia. 500 copies produced

278. Ramos Chavez, Pedro VictSALVAGUARDIA DEL PATRIMONIO CULTURAL INMATERIAL DE LOS
AFRODESCENDIENTES EN AMERICA LATINA. Mexico, D.F.: Direccion General de Culturas Popesar
CONACULTA, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-420-68%., tables, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Go(2992)
$50.00

Reports on efforts to preserve "non-material” exiespf afrodescendent cultural patrimony in Southefica.
Includes details on projects to promulgate songiagaand other cultural activiti

279. Ramos Chavez, Pedro VictSALVAGUARDIA DEL PATRIMONIO CULTURAL INMATERIAL DE LOS
AFRODESCENDIENTES EN AMERICA LATINA. VOL. 2. Mexico, D.F.: Direccion General de Culturas
Populares / CONACULTA, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-&16-418-2. 442 p., tables, bibl., boards. Hardcovery
Good. (163027) $50.00
Reports on the diffusion, promotion and productd@fro-latino culture in various Latin American watrys,
including Paraguay, Cuba and Mexico among otharslues maps, statistics and more

280. Ravelo, Ricard@ETAS. La franquicia criminal. Prologo de Edgardo Busaagdlilexico, D.F.: Ediciones B,

2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-480-512-3. 166 p., phowrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162153) $30.00
A history of Los Zetas, a powerful Mexican drugteWIthout underplayin gthe organization's vidleature, th:

author discusses how they've managed to consoltditical and economic power in addition to codlirg arms

deals, drugs and human trafficking

281. Real, Yamina del; Sandra Lorenzdab SILENCIO LUMINOSO. Mexico, D.F.: Artes de Mexico (Coleccion
Luz Portatil), 2013. First edition. ISBN: 978-6084141-0. 12 [48] p., color plates, wrps. Paperbaigkv. (163503)
$35.00

Nude self-portraits, in color and black and wl
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282. Recillas Enecoiz, LUiTISBO A LOS INICIOS DEL CINE EN TOLUCA, 1896-1910. Toluca: H.
Ayuntamiento de Toluca, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-28335-5-3. 250 p., photo, bibl., wrps. Paperbatky Good.
(162169) $55.00
Early cinematographic history of Toluca, Mexico

283. Rendon, JodlOS QUE NO SE HAN IDO. Mexico, D.F.: Azul, Arte Util, 2013. 1st ed. [40], photos, boards,
oblong. Hardcover. Very Good. (162636) $250.00
One of 10 handmade and signed copies (not inclu@ihgrs-commerce). The book has been handsomehgdtiou
look like a 19th century photo album. The periodtpk are reproduced as gel prints and laid in toek The artist
has treated the persons featured in these blackndritk photos to look like "day of the dead skelsto

284. Rio, Eduardo del (pseud. RiUR)JUS EN PEDACITOS. Una antologia personal de dibujos. Oaxaca: Almadia,
2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-411-152-1. [208] s.i] wrps. Paperback. New. (163693) $40.00
Vignettes, caricatures, illustrations and super+4glommics that satirize and parody the Catholic iy Mexican
corporatism, mass media and fine art. ChockfulioERmaginaginative and irreverant take on poputature

285. Rius, MarcelFANATIC WARS. Mexico, D.F.: Trilce, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-60667342-3. 192 p., color
plates, boards, 4to. Hardcover. New. (163525) $85.00
Portraits of Star Wars fans, collectors and costunie-players. Many of the photos contrast the hsedfi of Sta
Wars with domestic settings like living rooms ctidian behaviors like smoking cigarettes

286. Rocha Valverde, ClaudiBEJER EL UNIVERSO. El dhayemlaab, mapa cosmologico del pueblo teenek.
Historia de una prenda sagrada. San Luis Potosiic®Bw del Estado de San Luis Potosi, 2014. 1d5iSRIN:
978-607-7996-38-5. 235 p., photos, ilus., tabléd, bwvrps. Paperback. New. (163708) $65.00
On the worldview of the Teenek indigenous peopfaim Luis Potosi, Mexico. In particular it lookstheir

iconography and use of animal and plant designsratters which form the basis of their mythologg @aasmology

287. Rodrigo Castafieda, Rafael (eBROCESO. EDICION ESPECIAL NO. 45. LA OCUPACION YANQ UI DE
VERACRUZ. México: CISA / Comunicacion e Informacion, 2014t éd. Tall 4to, wrps, 90 p., semi glossy stocksill
Staplebound Wraps. New. (163740) $20.00
Special issue of this Mexican photo-journalism ation which reprints numerous archival photograpsf the US
occupation of Veracruz in 1914. Included are nurnsrphotos of battlezones, casualties, columns®mitve (and

at rest) as well as civilian partisans in training

288. Rodriguez Cabrera, Rafael; Luis Miguel GetzeRobledoLONGEVIDAD Y SUS IMPLICACIONES.
Mexico, D.F.: Editoria Alfil (Coleccion Medicina dexcelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-48xQviii., 354
p., tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good.2Bl&) $75.00

289. Rodriguez Cabrera, Rafael; Uriah M. Guevarpdzl Fernando Ruiz MartineRROCEDIMIENTOS
MEDICO-QUIRURGICOS EN TRAUMA Y ORTOPEDIA. TOMO | & Il. Mexico, D.F.: Corporativo Intermedica,
2008. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7618-03-4. 2 vols,,\ii., 904 p., photos, tables, index, bibl., bdarHardcover. Very
Good. (162564) $140.00

290. Rodriguez Castafieda, Rafael (cooEL)IMPERIO DEL CHAPO. Mexico, D.F.: Temas de Hoy / Editorial
Planeta, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-07-1323-1.28Mdex, wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162262) 0.6a
Collects investigative journalism related to Joag@uzman Loera's (aka El Chapo) extensive crimeanitin

Mexicc
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291. Rodriguez Delgado, AdriarBANTOS O EMBUSTEROS.Los alumbrados novohispanos del siglo XVII.
Veracruz: Editora de Gobierno del Estado de Verm@013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7527-38-1. 184 [8}gbles, bibl.,
index, wrps. Paperback. New. (163511) $25.00
A study of a movement within the Catholic churchirduthe 16th and 17th centuries which was deenggdtital b
orthodox Catholics. The "alumbrados” as they weaked questioned numerous aspects of the dogmaatibrity

of the church and forged a brand of Christian ngysth that incorporated gnostic beliefs. In New 8p#iis

mysticism was further blended with creole and iedigus traditions and had profound consequenceldarthe
baroque was received, articulated and expressehldrcolonies. Includes profiles for 30 religiouss#nters and a

list of inquisitors who sought to silence them

292. Rodriguez Estrada, MautcdA CONTROVERSIA DE LAS EUTANASIAS. El fondo oculto del debate.
México: Botas & Alonso Editories, 2004. 1st ed. B®78-968-5318-21-2. 160 p., glossary, bibl., wipaperback.
Very Good. (162570) $25.00

293. Rodriguez Garcia, Rosalia; Guillermo Antobézcano Botello; Humberto Medina Chavez; ePRACTICA
DE LA GERIATRIA. Tercera edicion. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interarigana Ediciones, 2011. 3rd ed. ISBN:
978-607-15-0614-6. xvi., 928 p., ilus., tables erdbibls., boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162513) $140.00

294. Rodriguez Gonzalez, Perla; Alfredo Larroseod@ESNUTRICION Y OBESIDAD EN PEDIATRIA. Mexico,
D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicina de Exceleia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-39-2. xR81 p., photos,
tables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162542 $55.00

295. Rodriguez Herrera, RaymunddEDICINA INTERNA PEDIATRICA. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill
Interamericana Editores, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-88-0819-5. xi., 275 p., tables, index, bibl., sirPaperback. Very
Good. (162567) $65.00

296. Rodriguez Morales, GuillermBUEBLA. Una aventura fotografica. Puebla: Benemerita Usidad Autonoma
de Puebla, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7876-0200Q.12, photo plates, boards, dj, square 4to. Haetco(163737)
$75.00

Catalog of stereoviews and early photographs takeand around Puebla, Mexico during the late 19%ntciry.
Large format presentatic

297. Rodriguez Ortiz, RoxanALEGORIA DE LA FRONTERA MEXICO-ESTADOS UNIDOS. Analisis
comparativo de dos literaturas colindantes. MeX&,.: Ediciones Eon, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-6283838-7. 152
p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (163508) $25.00
On the development of distinct aesthetics andalitetheory that has emerged from the experiencéisosk living

near or crossing the US-Mexico border. The authiscalsses border literature and radical poetics thate emerged
in this unique place that is both local and global

298. Rodriguez Suarez, Francisco JAvier; JoserntGarasaco Rojas; German Fajardo DHACIA UNA
CIRUGIA DE EXCELENCIA. ANALASIS CRITICO MEDICO LEGA L. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil, 2013. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283-56-9. xxi., 366 p., photables, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162522  $75.00

299. Rojas Rabiela, Teresa; Ignacion GutierrezaRaba CIEN VENTANAS A LOS PAISAJES DE ANTARNO:
Fotografias del campo mexicano de hace un siglxiddeD.F.: Juan Pablos Editor, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-711-164-1. 276 p., photos, tables, wridqrg. Paperback. New. (163232) $45.00
A collection of 101 photographs featuring rural &es and Mexican farmers from the about the timie

porfiriato: Porfirio Diaz's reign over Mexico. Inatles detailed entries for each photograph, inclgdiate

photographer and description. The curated selecsieeks to emphasizes the dramtic changes brougit &f

modern- /mechan-ization

300. Roncagliolo, SantiaghA PENA MAXIMA. Mexico, D.F.: Alfaguara, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 97876001-3268-0.
392 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162952) $50.00
Crime thriller set in Peru during the World Cup anthich involves a major political scandal
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301. Rosales Velazquez, AIdBNTRE CUATRO ESQUINAS. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 2013.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-250-8. 68 p., wrps. Pagek. Very Good. (162968) $15.00
Ten short short stories about sacrifice, ethics godational callings

302. Rubio, Blanc&L DOMINIO DEL HAMBRE. Crisis de hegemonia y alimentos. Mexico, D.F.: @néidad
Autonoma Chapingo, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-2Q7-5. 272 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Go{i2991)
$25.00

On multi-national agri-business's command over fposuction and markets, and its consequenceshfohealth
and nutritional stability of consumers

303. Ruis Caso, LUit AS PALABRAS DEL COMPLICE: Jose Juan Tablada en la construccion del arte mo@er
Mexico (1891-1927). Mexico, D.F.: CONACULTA / Inatto Nacional de Bellas Artes, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-605-242-6. 256 p., photos, bibl., wrps.dPbpack. New. (163241) $50.00
Situates Jose Juan Tablada's interst in visual athin the context of contemporary artists (sushJase Clemente
Orozco) as well as his work as a critic, historiagher and connoisieur of Japanese culture

304. Ruiz Duran , Palmira, et al (ed81ARIA IZQUIERDO: PASION POR EL COLOR. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo
Editorial de la Plastica Mexicana, 2013. 1st eBBNS978-968-665-841-5. 144 p., color photos, boadjfissquare 4to.
Hardcover. Very Good. (162302) $125.00
Catalog of Maria lzquierdo's bright and colorful ipéings, presented in large format. Preceeded logtzphical
details pertaining to Izquierdo and her circle eflbw Mexican artists

305. Ruiz Macossay, Jesus; C. Alejandro Arce SaliFEMAS SELECTAS EN MEDICINA INTERNA 2014.
Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN:78-607-8283-62-0. xii., 540 p., photos, tableb|.pbivrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162569) $85.00

306. Ruiz y Torres, Josefina EdithPUERTA CERRADA: Inquisicion y lectura en el siglo XVI novohispano.
Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones Clandestino, 2014. 1stI8&N: 978-970-9792-13-8. 160 p., bibl., wrps. Papek. Very
Good. (162260) $35.00
Historiography of censorship and the InquisitiorNBw Spain during the 16th century.

307. Russo, Juan Jose (coor@)UERRERO INDOMITO. Mexico, D.F.: Centro de Estudios Sociales y de ®@pin
Publica, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-791-958-2. g06naps, tables, index, wrps. Paperback. Ne%3313) $45.00
Essays on the low standard of living, lack of stadrhployment and other economic opportunitiesénMixican

state of Guerrero. Includes "La democracia sin gigado. Naciones y estado en Guerrero," "Goberlidad y
movimientos sociales en Guerrero," "La pobreza eer@&ro. Algunas claves para su compresion," "Cotub
agrarias, nuevos municipos y gobernabilidad en @Gre' and more

308. Salamanca Gomez, Fabio AbdVESTIGACION EN SALUD. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-41-5. xxx., 438 p., tables, bibl., wrps. &&pck. Very
Good. (162528) $75.00

309. Sanchez Carbajal, MarloA LINEA DE LAS METAMORFOSIS. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra

Adentro, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-247-8p82vrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162970) $15.00
Short stories and flash fiction on human sufferngl catharthic release. Winner of the Julio Tomiaxd for short

short fiction 2013

310. Sanchez Meyer, ArturdBREINTA CANCIONES PARA JULIA. (Y cuatro desesperadas). Mexico, D.F.:
Ediciones Eon, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-828%#5536 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (163130) .25
An experimental novella, split into 34 fragmentthwiumerous references to popular m

311. Sanchez Moreno, DaimaARE YOU BRINGING SOMETHING FROM MEXICO? Mexico, D.F.: Editorial

Innova, 2013. 1st ed. 52 p., wrps. Paperback. Geryd. (162473) $15.00
A play, winner of the 2011 Wilberto Canton Natiofhkatre Awar
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312. Sanchez Mota, MarcelaA OTRA PIEL. Ciudad Juarez: La Cifra Editorial, 2014. 1st edNS
978-607-9209-1-6-2. 292 p., wrps. Paperback. Veygds (163002) $30.00
In this novel, winner of the 2010 Juan Rulfo pfamedebut nobel, a historiographer of art searcli@sher birtr
mother in Switzerland after discovering her invahent in an anarchist commune there

313. Sanchez, PaulinBRONTERA Y ARTE: Acercamiento discursivo a obras producidas postagimexicalenses.
Baja California: Fondo Editorial de Baja Californ013. First edition. ISBN: 978-607-7832-42-3. 182photos, bibl.,
wrps. Paperback. New. (163327) $30.00
An inquiry into artistic depictions of border reians in Mexical

314. Sandoval, VictoEXPOSICION DE TREINTA Y SEIS GRABADOS DE FRANCISCO TOLEDO. Galeria

de la Esmeralda. Centro nacional de las artes5@EB0 de agosto de 2000. Oaxaca: Gobierno datiEsle Oaxaca,
[2000]. First printing. 28 p., photos, wrps. Paaib Very Good. (162341) $25.00
A catalog of 20 prints produced by Mexican artisaicisco Toledo. Many of them lithographs and afewedcut

315. Santamaria Gomez, ArtuldE CARNAVAL, REINAS Y NARCO. El terrible poder de la belleza. Mexico,
D.F.: Grijalbo, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-312-@®&24 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Verp&o(162261)
$40.00

This book analyzes the drug kingpin's predelictmmards beauty pageant girlfriends.

316. Santos Garcia, ArturBL LIBRO GRIN DE OFTALMOLOGIA. Mexico: Publicaciones Encuadre, 2014. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-9024-30-7. xi., 682 p., photabléas, index, bibl., boards. Hardcover. Very Go(b2512)$125.00

317. Segarra, Enriqué.LA VERA DEL CAMINO. Mexico: Goodyear, 1998. 1st ed. 118 p., photo pldieards, dj,
oblong 4to. Hardcover. Very Good. (162301) $75.00
Collection of photographs from Mexican photograpiriue Segarra who follows in the tradition of popuch as
Manuel Alvarez Bravo. His images depict the Mexicanntryside, the elderly, people at work and rielig
ceremonies

318. Sierra Torre, AiddNSTALACION POR MUJERES. Arte y genero en los noventa. Mexico, D.F.: Ingtitu
Nacional de Bellas Artes, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 998-605-188-7. 116 p., photos, bibl., wrps. Papetbdery Good.
(162658) $30.00
Installation art was popular among young Mexicatisds in the 1990s, and it was seen as a radicpbhd@re fron

the conventions of the art establishments. Thiklocuses on the contributions of four women artistthis art

scene

319. Sinaia, Vapd&ESTADISTICA DE LOS REFUGIADOS ESPANAS. Veracruz: Gobierno del Estado de
Veracruz, 2009. 2nd ed. 152 p., photos, tablesswpperback. Very Good. (162166) $25.00
List of Spanish refugees who came to Mexico iraftesmath of the Spanish Civil War. Includes a tgavn b
occupation as well as alphabetical index

320. Steinberg, JacoANTE TI SE ARRODILLA MI SILENCIO. Tijuana: Kodama Cartonera, 2013. 1st ed. 60 p.,
wrps. Staplebound Wraps. Very Good. (162477) $20.00
Poetry. Published by a cartonera press; glossy edatock for wrappers which are designed to lokd tecycle:
corrugated cardboard

321. Tario, Francisc&L CABALLO ASESINADO. Mexico, D.F.: Ediciones El Milagro, 2013. 1st eSBN:
978-607-409-057-4. 296 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergdsq162954) $35.00
Also includes "Trreza con jardin infernal” and "Uisaga para Winnie". These plays were recently disced

written by novelist and athlete Francisco Tario

322. TEATRO DE LA GRUTA XIll. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 20113t ed. ISBN:

978-607-516-482-3. 258 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergd>q162963) $25.00
Five plays by five different young Mexican playtgy
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323. TEMAS SELECTOS EN MEDICINA INTERNA. México, D. F.: Editorial Alfil. Paperback. New. §3227)
$85.00
NECESITAMOS DEL 2015 EN ADELAN

324. Tena Alavez, GilbertGINECOLOGIA Y OBSTETRICIA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Alfil (Coleccion Medicina
de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8283k3%xix., 643 p., bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very @oq162545)
$100.00

325. Tovalin Ahumada, Alberto (edJOAQUIN SANTAMARIA: SOL DE PLATA = SILVER SUN. T EXTOS:
BERNARDO GARCIA DIAZ, IGNACIO GUTIERREZ RUVALCABA, JOSE LUIS RIVAS Prologo por Elena
Poniatowska. Xalapa: Universidad Veracruzana, 22t8.ed. ISBN: 978-607-502-252-9. 184 p., phot@slaivrps,
large 4to. Paperback. Very Good. (162295) $95.00
Album of black-and-white photos of the represeméaéind much-honored Veracruz photographer (b. 188@uring

a wide variety of activities, scenes and peopls ork has been viewed in its entirety as a virethhographic study
of life in Veracruz)

326. Tovar, Consuelo (edBIESTAS Y TRADICIONES DE QUERETARO. Naucalpan: Fondo Editorial de
Queretaro, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-00-747144.13, color plates, photos, maps, bibl., boargisase 4to.
Hardcover. Very Good. (162652) $125.00
Festivities, dress, customs and music particulateeretaro. Large format color photo-illustratioascompany
various texts; a calendar lists all the holidaysttod year

327. Tovary de Teresa, Rafael; Maria Cristinar@aCepeda; Carmen Gaitan Rojo, eNRNIERISMO. El arte
despues de la perfeccion. Mexico, D.F.: Instituezidnal de Bellas Artes, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-605-247-1. 112
p., color plates, ilus., bibl., boards, tall 4t@ardcover. Very Good. (162643) $75.00
On mannerism, mannerist painters and its centréd i 16th century European aesthetics

328. Tovasy de Teresa, Rafael; Sonya Santos elédmdo; Walther Boelsterly UrrutiARTE/SANO / ARTISTAS
3.0.Mexico, D.F.: Museo de Arte Popular, 2013. 1stI8&N: 978-607-7611-55-4. 180 p., color plates, wrps
Paperback. Very Good. (162298) $65.00
Catalog of visual arts and crafts. Among the featbitems are ceramics, textiles and sculptures

329. Trelles Paz, DieghlUNCA HE SABIDO COMO HACER PARA ODIARLA. Mexico: Librosampleados,
2013. 1st ed. 34 p., wrps. Cardboard Covers. Veryds (162439) $25.00
Novella by a Peruvian writer, published by a Mexicartonera imprint. One of 100 numbered co

330. Trujillo Mufioz, GabrielTAN CERCA DE HOLLYWOOD. Cine, television y video en Baja California.
Mexicali: Universidad Autonoma de Baja Californ2®10. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7753-68-1. 542 p., phdbibls.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (163243) $55.00
Several esays on the film and television indusageagents in Baja California's culture industrynéof 300 copies

331. Uriarte Bonilla, VictorPSICOFARMACOLOGIA. Mexico, D.F.: Editorial Trillas, 2014. 7th ed. ISBN
978-607-17-1833-4. 640 p., ilus., tables, indeR|.pivrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162548) $65.00

332. Urquiza, IgnacidMEXICO DE MIS SABORES. Comida y vino mexicanos, la pareja perfecta. Mexizé-.:
Ambar Disefio, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7896-2370 p., color plates, index, boards, tall 4torddaver. Very
Good. (162646) $95.00
Recipes for nouveau Mexican dishes and tips foewairings; handsomely photo-illustrated by Ignatimuiza

333. Useda Miranda, Evelyn; Arturo Lopez Rodrigiéztor Mantilla Gonzalez, et alGNACIO ASUNSOLO.
1890-1965. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de BsliArtes, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-605-169-6.[1.2 photos,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162209) $35.00
Critical texts accompany period photos in th finsif of this book. The second is a catalog of selerks by sculptor
Ignacio Asunsolo which range from smooth, polisimadble to jagged and abstract bronze creat
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334. Useda Miranda, Evelyn; Arturo Lopez Rodrigiéztor Mantilla Gonzalez, et alOSE GUADALUPE

POSADA 1852-1913Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Bellas Arte913. ISBN: 978-607-605-215-0. 120 p., color
photos, fold out inserts, wrps. Paperback. Veryd0d 62252) $35.00
Color reproductions of several of Posada's moshicevoodcut prints. Accompanied by historical amitical texts

335. Useda Miranda, Evelyn, et BECUELAS DE PINTURA AL AIRE LIBRE. Episodios dramaticos del arte en
Mexico. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nacional de Bellages, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-605-258-7. 43@@lor plates,
photos, ilus., boards, fold-out insert. Hardcowew. (163263) $85.00
Profusely illustrated catalog of a transitional ped in Mexican art history. After the Mexican Rext@n, the fin

arts ancien regime was challenged by a group aérivho rejected traditional notions of beauty assthetics.
They abandoned the art studios and changed nottbaly subjects but their techniques. Many younists looked

to figures like Dr. Atl (Gerardo Murillo) for guidace. Accompanying texts trace the dynamism oktdmlly,
politically and culturally volatile period in Mexén art

336. Useda Miranda, Evelyn, et RMMON CANO MANILLA. 1888-1974. Mexico, D.F.: Museo Nacional de Arte,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-605-257-0. 120 p., rcplates, boards. Hardcover. New. (163314) $35.00
Photo-illustrated color catalog of Ramon Manillgaintings depicting festivities and labor. Intersged with essa

337. Useda Miranda, Evelyn; et ARANSFORMACIONES DEL PAISAJE URBANO EN MEXICO. Mexico,
D.F.: Museo Nacional de Arte, 2012. 1st ed. ISBRB-807-605-100-9. 256 p., color plates, bibl., bsatall 4to.
Hardcover. Very Good. (162639) $80.00
A photo-illustrated history of greenfield developihand urbanization in Mexico. Through photograp

illustrations and prints, the book explores how Mes rocky landscape transformed into a sea ofllivgs,

buildings and towers. Bilingual edition

338. Useda Miranda, Evelyn; Mariana Casanova Zamniéduro Lopez Rodriguez, et al (edd.0S SUENOS DE
UNA NACION. Un afio despues 2011. Mexico, D.F.: Instituto Nagiae Bellas Artes, 2011. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-605-046-0. 324 p., photos, ilus., indek].pborads, tall 4to. Hardcover. Very Good. (1628 $85.00
A look at the irony of images present in Mexicatiety: an affluent woman with a domestic servarggsan he

lavish living room underneath a portrain of Zapagaslew of cartoonist voice their political dissémtcaricatures

and photographs like those of Manuel and Lola AdzaBravo highlight the tragedy of modernity in Mexiln

addition to reproducing classic works of Mexicam, éinis book features numerous essays that fudisguss ironies
inherent in Mexican symbols

339. Vaca, MoiseARDER LA CASA. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 2013t ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-460-1. 80 p., wrps. Paperback. Verydsqd62969) $15.00
Sixty brief poems, whose theme of desolation septein form and content

340. Valdivia, Maria Luis; Kieran Maule (edsJABLANDO EN PLATA CON SEBASTIAN = SPEAKING IN
SILVER WITH SEBASTIAN. Mexico, D.F.: Fundacion Sebastian, 2006. 1st &8]. 3 color plates, wrps., tall 4to.
Paperback. Very Good. (163275) $25.00
Catalog exhibiting iron and silver sculptures byb8stian (born Enrique Carbajal Gonzalez), distirghed by their
smooth, continous surfaces and playful mish-magjeofetric shapes, value and bends. Bilingual texts

341. Valencia Mayoral, Pedro Francisco; Jesus ARcelriguezPATOLOGIA. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill
Interamericana Editores, 2014. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-880-937-6. 836 p., photos, tables, index, bilmards. Hardcover.
Very Good. (162511) $150.00

342. Valencia, Mexa; Lucia ValencRATRICIA BINOME. Tijuana: Kodama Cartonera, 2012. 1st ed. 44 p.swrp
Staplebound Wraps. Very Good. (162476) $20.00
Experimental and visual poetry

343. Valenzuela, Salvador Bueno (eBRILEPSIA. Mexico, D.F.: Academia Mexicana de Neurologia (ks

Mexicanas de Neurologia Vol. 1), 2014. 1st ed. ISBRB-607-8151-22-6. xvii., 366 p., photos, ilusdex, bibl.,
boards. Hardcover. Very Good. (162561) $80.00
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344. Valero de Garcia Lascuran, Ana RWEDRS VITA. El panteon de Vizcainas. Mexico, D.F.: Colegio d& S
Ignacio de Loyola, 2007. First edition. ISBN: 97@395502. 80 p., ilus., bibl., wrps. Paperback. M@pod. (163258)
$30.00

Analysis of Catholic attitudes and traditions reldtto death, particularly as they appear in theantl lore of Jesui
in Mexico. The author examines the holdings ofGbkege of San Ignacio de Loyola Vizcainas, houseth 18th
century baroque building in Mexico City

345. Vargas Chavez, Jaime Albeif. INGENIERO GUILLERMO WODON DE SORINNE. Suviday
produccion arquitectonico-urbanistica en la Mordkala segunda mitad del siglo XIX. Morelia: Cotede Michoacan,
2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-8257-23-2. 240 p., phatus,. tables, bibl., boards, oblong 4to. Hakae. Very Good.
(162309) $125.00
Biography and analysis of the life and work of @Guiho Wodon, an early modernist architect whoski@rfce on the
urban design of Morelia can still be seen todayattees numerous period illustrations and contemppghotos

346. Vargas Valdes, Jesus; Flor Garcia RufNiBLLIE CAMPOBELLO. Mujer de manos rojas. Chihuahua:
Gobierno del Estado de Chihuahua, 2013. 1st edpg9thotos, index, bibl., wrps. Paperback. Verpo(162170)
$55.00

Biography of dancer and performer Nellie CampohelNlbo maintains a prominent position in the histofjMexican
popular culture

347. Various authord.IJUANA SMALL PRESS AND CHAPBOOK COLLECTION. Tijuana: Various small
presses, 2012-14. 12 items, variable page numesagihotos, ilus. Variable. New. (162434) $275.00
A collection of chapbooks, cartoneras and handntamteks from small presses and independent publishévexico
It is a great sampling of the kind of literary exipgentation currently underway. This particular tmtion focuses ¢
poetry. Titles include: "Poemas, Cuentitos y Cutagbedited by Nina Sicilia, "La Ultima Fotografi#®y Ruben Dol
Mi Tercer Ojo" by Patricia Bindme, "Patricia Bin6rhedited by Mexa and Lucia Valencia, "Dios de laa&a," by
Yarelly Quijas, "Kayros" by Jhonnatan Curiel, "Aligbmic Sounds" by Brian Schwarzschild, "Ante Ti¥®edilla
Mi Silencio" by Jacob Steinberg, "Escuela BrasileféeaAntropofagia” translated and edited by SergiasR'Dios di
la Sangre" by Yarelly Quijas, "Circulo" by Gidi Laz'Amor es una Palabra Aguda" by Elizabeth Algm@ve
"Ceremonia" by Luis Blanco and Roberto Monreal [liges CD-ROM insert), "Lectura de Poesia de lodaktes”
by Karloz Atl and "En caso de tristeza, jale lagata" by Cynthia Franco

348. Vazquez Ahumada, Cecilia; Margarita Pifia Hore A BATALLA DEL 5 DE MAYO EN EL CARNAVAL

DE HUEJOTZINGO, ESPACIO DE IDENTIDAD. Puebla: Gobierno de Puebla, 2012. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-7676-02-7. 174 p., photos, bibl., wrps.dPback. Very Good. (162990) $50.00
lllustrated coverage of the carnaval festivitiedFinebla, which include flamboyant costumes andmerge:
commemorating the Battle of Puebla on May 5, 18®2. festival includes fake battles, dances, weddifogpd and
more, all of which is captured in brilliant photaphs and printed on glossy coated paper stock

349. Velasquez Inclan, BeatrEL REBOZO MEXICANO. Un manto de identidad. Mexico: Fideicomiso Tlalpan,
2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-00-5816-5. 98 p., photwps. Paperback. Very Good. (162287) $50.00
Shawls have been used in Mexico since pre-hispiemés and, to this day, figure prominently in Mexidistory.

This book analyzes at its role from the social migation of Mexican women to its place in the Mari®evolution

350. Velazquez, CarloEL KARMA DE VIVIR AL NORTE. Mexico, D.F.: Sexto Piso / INBA / CONACULTA,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7781-53-0. 196 p., wRaperback. Very Good. (163131) $40.00
Essays on living conditions in Mexico's metropdajgearticularly those close to the border and aféid by the war

for/on drug:

351. Vences Vidal, MagdalenaA VIRGEN DE LA ANTIGUA EN IBEROAMERICA. Mexico, D.F.: Universidad
Nacional Autonoma de Mexico, 2013. First editiddBN: 978-607-02-4860-3. 404 p., photos, bibl., wrgt.
Paperback. Very Good. (162294) $95.00
A history of Catholic iconography, particularly negsentations of Nuestra Sefiora de la Antigua dél&av Spair

and New Spna
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352. Ventura Rodriguez, Maria Teresa; Sergio FsancRosas Salas; Sandra Rosario Jimenez (codetiSAGUA

EN LAS REGIONES. Miradas historicas y perspectivas contemporanaghl®: Benemerita Universidad Autonoma
de Puebla, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-487-633%8.[8, bibls., wrps. Paperback. New. (163321) $50.0
Essays on the history of water rights issues amdlicts. Includes "El agua y los primeros molinastthrina en

Puebla,” "Agua y patrimonio industrial en la Constéa Mexicana," "Apropiacion, distribucion y consoimel agui
urbana en la ciudad de Puebla" and more. One of &ijfles

353. Villa Romero, Antonio; Laura Moreno Altami@rGuadalupe S. Garcia de la Tofs2IDEMIOLOGIA Y
ESTADISTICA EN SALUD PUBLICA. Mexico, D.F.: McGraw-Hill Interamericana Editor&912. 1st ed. ISBN:
978-607-02-2898-8. xvi., 334 p., tables, index).bibrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162572) $65.00

354. Villanueva Clavel, Jose Guadalupe; Jesus @@rerano; Andres Reyes Rodriguez, eREFUGIO REYES
RIVAS. Arquitecto empirico. Aguascalientes: Instituto Quil de Aguascalientes, 2013. 1st ed. 466 p., ntabe:;
plates, photos, bibl., boards, 4to. Hardcover. Nél63582) $125.00
Refugio Reyes was a Mexican architect and oneeofithist important to emerge from Zacatecas. His vgork
considered an important part of the cultural patoiny of Aguascalientes where his designs includeéelidanks,
museums, churches and more. Includes essays aretousrphoto-illustrations

355. Villeda, KarenDODO. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 2013t ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-251-5.
80 p., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162965) $15.00
Prose poems with seafaring and naturalist the

356. Villoro, JuanCIRCO ATAYDE HERMANOS. 125 afios de historias 1888-2013. Mexico, D.F.: traa
Editorial, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-95747-4-Q 18, color plates, wrps. Paperback. Very Goo&32B1) $65.00
Published in honor of the 125th anniversary of Attayde Brothers Circus in Mexico, featuring numesracalor plate
as well as archival images from its extensive ystAlso featured are numerous vintage circus adsl articles

which discuss Atayde Bros. role in preserving {ectacle of the "classic circus" as it was firstiewlated in late
1700s England

357. Vizcarra, FernandbA MIRADA COMPLICE. Ensayos sobre cine y sociedad. Tijuana: CONACULARY,3.
1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-516-372-7. 138 p., photddet bibl., wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162657) 30.60
Seven essays that apply various theoretical framesmo film. The author considers cinema as artiaoconstruct
and agent of (economic, artistic, cultural) change

358. LES VOZ. VOL. XII NO. 39. AGOSTO-SEPTIEMBRE 2008. Revista de cultura lesbica feminista de Mexico,
para todas las mujeres. Mexico, D.F.: Lesvoz, 2608t printing. 40 p., photos, wrps. Staplebowery Good.
(162163) $15.00
Includes articles on gay marriage in California,rhan rights issues, music reviews and a selectidesbian poetr

359. Wirth, Hugo AbrahanTANGRAM. Nueve versiones de una misma historia. Mexico,:[E#iciones El Milagro,
2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-409-058-1. 116 p., wRaperback. Very Good. (162955) $20.00
Theatre. Nine versions of a single dramatic scanthe style of Raymond Queneau

360. Wolfson, GabrieME. Puebla: La Cleta Cartonera, 2012. 1st ed. 46 prdso Cardboard Covers. Very Good.
(162471) $25.00
Experimental novella, written in the first persond Universidad de las Americas professor. Thibésfirst
publication by La Cleta Cartonera, a small presséa in Puebla. One of 250 cog

361. Wolski, XaweryXAWERY WOLSKI. Milan: Landucci Editores, 1999. 1st ed. 80 p., calates, wrps., sm.
folio. Paperback. Very Good. (162304) $80.00
A series of sculptures and designs by Xawery WaldRolish Mexican sculptor, presented in an ekrge format
The work featured emphasizes smooth textures, rsiiapoes and ivory colored objects. Foreward by Giya
Estrada
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362. XVII MUESTRA DE CINE MEXICANO EN GUADALAJARA, 1994. Guadalajara: Universidad de
Guadalajara: Patronato de la Muestra de Cine Megiem Guadalajara, 2002. First edition. 186 [38phpotos, wrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162651) $50.00
A catalog of entries into the 2002 Guadalajara fflestival. Appended are homages and filmographéekcated t
great filmmakers in the past

363. Yaiiiz, ArceliaOAXACA DE MIS AMORES. Cosas, casos y personajes. Oaxaca: Carteles BqipyE2. 1st
ed. ISBN: 978-607-7751-97-7. 320 p., photos, bad#@sdcover. Very Good. (162155) $35.00
Memoir, with an emphasis on nostalgia for the teegle and places that existed in Oaxaca but arnger ther

364. Yaiiz, ArceliaOAXACA DE MIS AMORES. Cosas, casos Yy personajes. Tomo Il. Oaxaca: Caieliéores,
2012. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-607-7751-97-7. 280 p., phowrps. Hardcover. Very Good. (162157) $35.00
Memoir in which the author reminisces on the pe@plé culture of Oaxaca with numerous period phetddende:

365. Yebenes Escardo, Zeri®S ESPIRITUS Y SUS MUNDOS.Locura y subjetividad en el Mexico moderno y
contemporaneo. Mexico, D.F.: Gedisa Editorial, 2Qst ed. ISBN: 978-84-9784-820-6. 505 p., bibtpsv Paperback.
Very Good. (162578) $75.00
A history of psychiatry as it was--and in some sas#l is--used to mold modernist conceptionsafmal anc
abnormal; with a particular focus on the presené®ccult/esoteric narratives in psychiatric evalaais of (in)sanity

366. Yepez, EdgaPARAISOS VULNERABLES. Mexico, D.F.: Fondo Editorial Tierra Adentro, 2013t ed. ISBN:
978-607-516-238-6. 104 p., wrps. Paperback. Vergdsq162957) $15.00
Eight essays on literary fiction and art in Mexi8¥inner of the Vasconcelos Award for Young Essagit8

367. Zaldivar Cervera, Jaime Antonio; Luz Arc&liampos Navarro; Jose de Jesus Arriaga Davila; et al
PROBLEMAS COMPLEJOS EN PEDIATRIA. Actualizacion y avances. Mexico, D.F.: EditoriafiA{Coleccion
Medicina de Excelencia), 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 978-8283-45-3. xxx., 437 p., photos, ilus., tablab|. bwrps.
Paperback. Very Good. (162537) $75.00

368. Zamora Betancourt, Lorerie. DESNUDO FEMENINO: UNA VISION DE LO PROPIO. México: Consejo
Nacional para la Cultura y las Artes/Centro Nacialealnvestigacion, Documentacion e Informacioridies Plasticas,
2012. Second edition. ISBN: 9789701856741. 133ptesp, bibl., wrps. Paperback. New. (162480) $30.00
109 pages study on the female nude within artplsftographs of art pieces portraiting nude figureach is briefly
described

369. Zapa, BraldlOMBRES BALLENA. No place: No publisher, 2013. 1st ed. ISBN: 97849 32. 223 p., ilus.,
wrps. Paperback. Very Good. (162632) $30.00
The second novel in a trilogy aimed at young adedters. It is written in the second person, whichnusual for

any work of fiction. It has ten chapters, but eahccompanied by a chapter "double,” reminiscédrihe fiction
experiments conducted by the likes of the Oulipe(@au's Excercises in Style) and Italo Calvin@iiifa winter's
night a traveller)

370. Zavala Gomez del Campo, Mercedes (€A)ULTIMA Y NOS VAMOS: Embriaguez y literatura. San Luis
Potosi: El Colegio de San Luis, 2013. 1st ed. ISBRB-607-7601-93-7. 192 p., bibl., wrps. Paperb&ety Good.
(162985) $30.00
Essays on transcendental experiences and the fpreébem, particularly in the artistic elites andhemias of
Mexico. Includes: "Alcohol, poder y violencia en&ambra del Caudillo”, "¢ Tolerancia de la embriages u
sermonario jesuita novohispano del siglo XVII?¢],fé4Eso estereotipo del borracho en el corrido tigidnal

mexicano" and more
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